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RAWALPINDI

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

211-402 P 109 2 Murree - Tret at Bansragali.                           ( 
Season Traffic)

57 0 1256 5435 1308 237 424 15 3 8 0 4 0 0 8690 10102

211-403 P 103 3 Mandra - Dudiall at Mandra Near Highway 
Rest House.

1 31 1498 6310 1743 203 468 88 26 132 0 158 48 43 10717 14080

211-404 P 106 6 Rawalpindi - Kahuta at Rawalpindi Kak Pull. 10 30 2265 13324 2367 511 1263 319 41 207 0 40 23 22 20382 26110

211-405 P 109 7 Rawalpindi - Tret at Satrah Mile . 27 0 357 3382 1125 200 255 35 3 6 0 3 0 0 5366 6394

211-406 P 107 2 Taxila - Kot Najeeb Ullah at Taxila. 3 45 6758 7658 2462 478 2195 785 35 133 0 89 59 46 20698 29377

211-501 p 1 Gujar khan - Qazian Beghan at Gujar Khan. 2 71 2966 3307 620 45 183 38 21 93 0 0 0 0 7273 8758

211-502 P 113 1 Murree - Barian at Kuldana Camp. 1 0 584 3911 614 91 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5261 5565

211-503 P 109 1 Lower Topa-Kohala at Lower Topa. 68 687 2182 860 149 322 84 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3602 9243

211-504 P 111 1  Jhikagali -Upper Devel Road  at Jhikagali. 63 0 441 3925 1258 65 112 11 3 4 0 0 0 0 5819 6223

211-505 p 2
Rawalpindi - Chakri at Rawalpindi Near 
Havai Adda (Dhamyal Camp. 6 52 5103 13075 1158 24 245 45 34 278 0 21 12 7 20002 22402

211-506 p 1 Taxila - Jhullian at Taxila Near Museum. 1 39 3354 6812 1182 231 491 154 26 119 0 28 18 16 12431 15284

211-507 P 108 3 Rawalpindi - Chirah at Rawalpindi Near 
Khana Pull.

11 96 4049 18497 2014 380 640 139 52 283 0 30 12 15 26111 30669

211-508 p 4 502 Workshop- Adiala at Adiala Jail. 12 29 1769 2894 1291 55 143 33 29 95 0 0 0 0 6309 7470

211-509 P 110 1 Rewat - Kallar at Rewat. 1 25 3006 11026 1397 218 397 191 34 120 0 11 10 8 16418 18937

211-510 P 104 1 Gujar Khan - Pir Phalai at Gujar Khan. 1 35 3867 1856 499 69 123 90 24 161 0 10 6 6 6711 8348

211-511 p 2 Rawalpindi - Golra Sharif near Golra More 
Rawalpindi.

10 10 1066 2599 719 21 200 17 15 84 0 0 0 0 4721 5663
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211-512 P 109 1 Bansragali - Lawrance College at Bansragali. 1 0 163 1833 164 42 97 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 2307 2609

211-513 P 104 1 Kanial - Mandra Chakwal road at Doltala  
More.

15 30 2656 2614 692 36 127 38 27 81 0 58 32 23 6384 7880

211-515 P 110 1 Kalar - Dhangali at Kalar. 25 26 2877 3939 850 62 91 30 30 91 0 0 0 0 7970 9002

211-516 1 Bansragali-Sunny Bank at Bansragali 0 908 3230 938 193 315 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 5590 6626

211-517 1 Jhikagali-Lawrence College at Jhikagali 0 348 1980 311 51 137 11 0 4 0 0 0 0 2842 3256

211-518 1 Guldana Camp-Jhikagali at Guldana camp 0 438 4385 868 43 71 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5809 6053

211-519 1
Rawat-Haraka at Rawat Near Bagga 
Sheikhan 13 1017 4349 997 118 1012 90 17 66 0 27 18 10 7721 10804

211-601 P 106 1 Kahuta - Punjar at Kahuta. 45 0 795 2148 750 120 557 21 7 83 0 0 0 0 4481 6237

211-602 P 106 1 Kahuta-Karor at Kahuta 1 0 1658 1668 378 31 233 13 20 79 0 0 0 0 4080 5030

211-603 p 1 Kahuta - Kalool at Kahuta. 1 0 904 2190 885 76 500 18 19 142 0 0 0 0 4734 6566

211-604 p 2 Taxila - Thatta Khalil at Taxila. 1 33 1591 1479 244 27 341 84 30 114 0 5 3 4 3922 5681

211-605 P 108 1 Chirah - Kotli at Chirah. 21 0 537 1482 270 111 41 9 8 34 0 0 0 0 2492 2982

211-606 p 1 Chirah - Karor at Chirah. 1 0 346 1009 160 7 44 3 5 36 0 0 0 0 1610 1882

211-607 p 1 Mandra - Chowk Pindori at Mandra. 1 31 2084 1965 156 6 83 8 25 80 0 0 0 0 4407 5238

211-608 p 1 Kallar - Doberan at Kalar. 1 27 3046 2322 465 30 147 41 26 153 0 0 0 0 6230 7571

211-609 p 1  Rewat -Haraka- Basali at Haraka 8 4 372 1602 139 41 119 19 24 61 0 0 0 0 2377 3103

211-610 P 105 1 Haraka - Dudial  at Haraka. 8 2 799 2683 647 36 313 58 22 53 0 0 0 0 4611 5739

211-611 p 1 Kahuta - Pindori. At Kahuta 1 0 995 1535 411 45 152 0 18 87 0 0 0 0 3243 4057

211-612 P 113 1 Lower Topa - Gulrahgali at Lower Topa. 46 0 289 1806 492 26 54 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2671 2839
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211-613 P 113 1
Gulrahragali-Partiata  at Gulehragali.(Season 
Traffic) 1 0 171 529 82 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 792 820

211-614 p 1 Bun - Karor at Bun.                          1 0 127 344 80 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 593

211-615 p 1 Bun - Kotli at Bun. 1 0 119 220 62 36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 521

211-616 P 108 1 Kotli  Satian - Kulliari at Kotli Satian. 65 0 108 261 181 90 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 694 982

211-617 p 1 Kahuta - Lethrar at Kahuta. 1 0 563 712 208 35 85 3 24 59 0 0 0 0 1689 2267

211-618 p 1 Gulehragali -Bun at Gulehragali.      1 0 201 422 108 10 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 753 803

211-619 P 108 1 Kotli Satian - Lehtrar at Kotli Satian. 63 0 208 844 357 146 72 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 1640 2128

211-620 P 113 1 Gulehragali - Angori at Gulehragali. (Season 
Traffic)

1 0 266 486 87 7 8 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 860 914

211-621 p 1 Gullehragali-Chinjin at Gulehragali    10 0 355 598 177 6 17 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 1161 1231

211-622 p 1 Gujar khan - Missa at Gujra Khan Near Hotal 1 20 1283 325 116 7 37 14 18 61 0 0 0 0 1861 2433

211-623 p 7 P.C.Road-MurreeNear P.C.Hotel. 1 0 65 1161 114 17 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1380 1460

211-624 P 113 2
Satrah - Angori at Satrah Mile.        (Off 
season Traffic) 1 0 512 1428 469 27 85 3 5 52 0 0 0 0 2581 3039

211-625 p 1 Gohragali - Lora Maqsood road at 
Goharagali.

1 0 525 829 174 29 108 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 1681 2001

211-626 p 1 Chattar - Broha Road at Chattar. 1 0 218 391 139 0 48 4 5 16 0 0 0 0 821 1009

211-627 p 1
Kashmiri Bazar - Mohra Sharif at Kashmiri 
Bazar . 5 0 167 611 19 5 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 813 855

211-628 P 109 1 Jhikagali - Lower Topa at Jhikagali. 64 0 337 4464 882 82 105 8 1 5 0 0 0 0 5884 6298

211-629 p 1 Qazian-Behwal Road at Qazian 1 0 934 807 247 24 91 18 19 71 0 0 0 0 2211 2837

211-630 p 1 Thatta Khalil-Sangjani at Thatta Khalil. 1 39 684 804 299 6 102 39 20 55 0 30 18 17 2074 3201

211-631 p 1 Phagwari-Kohala at Phagwari 83 0 201 1056 262 136 381 46 3 4 0 0 0 0 2089 3243
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211-632 p 1 Phagwari-Khawadar road at Phagwari 1 0 208 429 170 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 854 948

211-633 p 1 Guldana-Mohra Sharif at Guldana 1 0 78 235 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 336 344

211-634 p 1 Thatha-Jhang More at thatha 1 0 904 498 122 10 75 18 26 75 0 0 0 0 1728 2338



Page - 5

ATTOCK

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

212-302 P101 10 Dhullian - Talagang at Dhok Pathan. 167 0 484 645 423 79 514 360 2 3 0 193 46 165 2914 6456

212-401 P101 2 Hattian - Hazru at Hattian. 43 97 1936 4004 1144 111 362 58 20 67 0 12 7 4 7725 9906

212-402 P101 2 Attock - Basal at Attock Near Rly 
Crossing.

66 105 4168 3407 1126 28 145 26 27 140 0 11 5 7 9090 10983

212-403 P101 2
Pindigheb- Basal at Pindigheb Near 
Ikhlas Chowk. 140 35 1751 741 522 21 175 46 31 97 0 10 9 6 3409 4750

212-404 P101 2 Attock - Kamrah at Attock Near Kamrah 
More.

60 30 1741 3328 776 35 94 19 8 38 0 6 4 4 6053 6799

212-405 P101 1 Fatehjang - Dhullian at Fatehjang. 42 127 2406 2577 1141 329 970 329 22 165 0 184 87 92 8302 14647

212-406 P101 2 Attock - Fatehjang at Attock. 3 18 1399 1541 886 56 265 66 20 41 0 27 16 17 4334 5718

212-501 P101 1 Attock - Hajishah at Attock Near Kamrah 
More. 

5 71 1852 5065 2979 204 538 106 22 98 0 45 32 23 10964 14037

212-502 P 1 Fatehjang - Barama at Fatehjang Near 
Hattar More.

1 84 1534 1951 896 178 740 167 27 121 0 62 31 20 5727 9529

212-503 P 2
Pindigheb - Jhamat at Pindigheb Near 
Ikhlas Chowk. 1 78 1378 1049 653 64 170 114 33 122 0 27 18 14 3642 5740

212-504 P101 2 Dhullian- Pindigheb at Dhullian Chowk 155 65 1252 1536 755 199 398 45 39 176 0 37 17 19 4473 7364

212-601 P 1 Jand - Jhamat at Jand.Note (traffic 
increased due to motor cycles)

28 47 1302 642 403 33 145 21 28 157 0 0 0 0 2731 4198

212-602 P 1 Jhamat - Lukkarmar at Jhamat.Note   
(increased due to motor cycles)

29 41 715 386 114 15 72 28 33 78 0 0 0 0 1441 2402

212-604 P 1 Fatehjang - Tanazadam at Fatehjang. 1 15 632 419 60 7 56 8 16 59 0 0 0 0 1257 1804

212-605 P 1 Hazru - Gondal at Hazru. 1 132 1866 1020 297 9 80 6 23 56 0 0 0 0 3357 4787

212-606 P 1 Hazru - Ghurgashti at Hazru Bye-
Pass.Note (increased mini buses)

1 255 2040 1505 808 63 216 48 32 151 0 8 7 7 4885 8144

212-607 P 1 Pindigheb- Chakki Thatti at Pindigheb. 1 42 675 451 194 27 74 25 31 59 0 0 0 0 1536 2442

212-609 P 1 Hazru Sirka at Hazru. 1 185 891 678 173 0 56 0 28 49 0 0 0 0 1875 3590
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JHELUM

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

213-401 P115 2 Dina - Mangla at Dina. 5 86 11252 8593 2723 780 1256 361 42 204 0 83 59 61 25414 32606

213-402 P112 3
Jhelum - Jalalpur at Jhelum Near Roriala 
Jungu Stop. 15 77 2882 1866 678 118 418 101 27 93 0 32 23 18 6256 8841

213-403 P112 4  P.D.Khan- Jalalpur at P.D.Khan. 85 148 2071 1608 786 136 669 198 28 78 0 31 28 26 5659 9465

213-501 P 2 Chak  Mujahid - Gharibwal at Chak Mujahid. 1 23 745 591 306 41 349 151 20 84 0 36 26 26 2375 4386

213-502 P112 1 P.D.Khan - Lilla at P.D.Khan. 86 20 1164 1001 460 101 405 142 16 73 0 27 22 19 3430 5494

213-601 P112 2 Lilla - Kundwal at Lilla. 115 28 756 562 355 35 245 73 22 73 0 21 10 14 2166 3628

213-602 P 2 Toba - Ahmadabad at Toba. 1 37 996 230 130 8 32 2 30 70 0 0 0 0 1498 2241

213-603 P 1 P.D.Khan - ARA at P.D.Khan. 1 51 905 304 148 8 37 8 19 51 0 0 0 0 1480 2223

213-604 P 1 Bait Sherali - Kharyat at Sohawa Near Chakwal 
More.

1 0 830 1108 480 0 121 33 28 92 0 0 0 0 2692 3480

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
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DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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CHAKWAL

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

214-401 P103 6
Chakwal-Dudial  at ChakwalNear Railway 
Crossing. 61 65 5866 5523 1958 238 694 169 35 107 3 106 60 45 14804 18885

214-402 P116 4
Chakwal-Pir Phalai at Chakwal Near Choa 
Saiden Shah More 68 35 2197 1522 977 21 481 137 28 74 0 30 19 13 5499 7678

214-403 P116 4 Chakwal - Talagang at Chakwal Near Complax. 76 49 2131 2670 1330 162 832 157 31 106 0 84 45 43 7591 11472

214-404 P117 3 Chakwal-Choa Saiden Shah at Chakwal Near 
Forest Nursary.

50 18 2039 1988 874 18 423 52 22 80 0 6 2 2 5506 7066

214-405 P117 6 Choa Saiden Shah-P.D.Khan at Choa Saiden Shah 
Near School.

14 14 1930 1828 899 51 587 43 22 43 0 0 0 0 5403 7123

214-406 P103 3 Chakwal - Kallar Kahar (Pail) at Chakwal Bye 
Pass.

65 42 2249 2210 1244 130 579 134 39 115 0 54 23 15 6792 9756

214-407 P116 2
Talagang - Mianwali at Talagang Near Tabligi 
Markaz. 119 69 4773 2955 1430 247 779 299 36 110 0 401 142 128 11300 17701

214-408 P101 1 Talagang - Dhullian at Talagang Bye Pass. 190 103 3585 1823 760 201 713 281 42 104 0 156 72 75 7812 12719

214-409 P116 2 Talagang-Balkasar at Talagang Near Petrol 
Pump.

113 41 2405 2100 1204 190 538 347 19 80 0 99 35 25 7042 10511

214-501 P 11 Choa Saiden Shah - Kalar Kahar at Choa Saiden 
Shah.

1 0 3025 1669 571 103 233 291 4 24 7 2 0 23 5952 7446

214-502 P101 1 Talagang - Jaba at Talagang. 195 51 3407 1793 1018 119 738 127 31 83 0 43 16 16 7391 10472

214-503 P103 3 Kalar  Kahar - Pail at Kalar Kahar. 88 8 1251 1875 978 114 678 121 31 81 0 35 20 18 5202 7824

214-504 P160 1 Talagang Bye Pass at Bye Pass 191 27 607 599 254 128 421 275 24 63 0 137 51 96 2655 5976

214-505 11 Kallar Kahar-Choa Saiden Shah at Kallar Kahar . 0 2001 1558 358 95 316 418 5 40 5 90 36 310 5232 8834

214-601 P 3 Chakwal - Chak Maluk at Chakwal. 1 82 2306 1018 411 14 163 29 31 169 0 0 0 0 4141 5927

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
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Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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214-602 P 1 Dudial-Babar at Dudial. 1 61 1038 801 451 37 101 15 33 100 0 0 0 0 2576 3841

214-603 P 1 Devalian - Choa Gangali at Devalian. 1 3 1214 604 210 21 101 36 29 106 0 0 0 0 2321 3198

214-604 P 1
Talagang - Tamman at Talagang Near Akwal 
More. 1 74 1279 957 467 26 172 50 26 80 0 0 0 0 3057 4495

214-605 P 1 Choa Saiden Shah-Basharat at 1 0 411 528 278 11 101 15 22 46 0 0 0 0 1412 1938

214-607 P 2 Chakwal - Mehro Pillo at Chakwal. 1 47 1518 698 410 15 92 25 26 85 0 0 0 0 2869 3906

214-608 P 2
Kalar Kahar-Bherpur(Chingi Road) at Kalar 
Kahar. 1 0 1433 1147 455 29 225 46 38 121 0 35 19 20 3568 5100

214-609 P 1 Sohawa-Pir Phalai 1 19 1774 1936 988 31 388 111 24 102 0 26 12 14 5406 7311



Page - 9

GUJRANWALA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

221-401 P123 6 Gujranwala - Sheikhupura at Khayli Bye Pass. 5 221 11653 6526 1352 548 1050 376 53 441 23 118 46 67 22253 30740

221-402 P132 4 Gujranwala - Hafizabad at GWL Near Alam 
Chowk.

6 234 11704 7084 1133 292 1183 371 48 457 7 89 20 30 22418 30352

221-403 P125 6 Gujranwala - Daska at Aroop More. 3 152 9967 12886 1940 1220 1572 299 36 406 15 71 24 32 28468 38050

221-404 P 2 Gujranwala City-G.T.Road at Shaheenabad 70 2218 21934 22689 4702 1461 2458 471 29 429 15 109 35 31 54363 81261

221-405 P 1 Gujranwala- City-Kangniwala Near Old Octroi 
Post.

5 101 26097 23606 3299 989 1659 214 24 230 10 36 9 15 56188 63915

221-501 P121 2 Gujranwala - Alipur at GWL Bye Pass. 7 137 6373 3757 737 105 383 101 60 292 3 32 10 18 11871 15668

221-502 P130 2 Gujranwala - Pasrur at GWL Near Chicherwali 
Canal Bridge.

3 212 9232 3217 1167 225 832 164 42 439 9 29 14 19 15389 21523

221-503 P128 1 Wazirabad - Rasulnagar at Wazirabad. 47 160 3630 1827 438 117 193 51 16 134 0 21 8 14 6449 9063

221-504 P125 3 Kangniwala - Bye Pass (Daska Side) Near Bye 
Pass  More.

1 147 8340 7699 2134 284 896 256 45 437 20 42 16 28 20197 26450

221-601 P 1 Sadoke - Nangal Doona Singh at Sadoke. 1 48 2981 1007 110 9 132 11 31 269 0 0 0 0 4550 6390

221-602 P 1 Eminabad-Satrah at Eminabad 1 11 1987 722 194 24 176 18 36 245 0 0 0 0 3402 5039

221-603 P 1 Gujranwala-Qila Mian Singh at Gujranwala  Awan 
Chowk.

1 220 4033 1006 388 90 114 32 38 432 0 1 0 0 6134 10030

221-604 P 1 Qila Dedar Singh - Alipur at Qila Dedar Singh. 1 458 2424 655 290 17 86 28 44 263 0 0 0 0 3807 8503

221-605 P 1 Kalaske- Mansoorwali at Kalaske. 1 23 1847 635 207 14 144 0 17 85 0 0 0 0 2949 3834

221-606 P 1 Eminabad-Wahndo at Eminabad. 1 160 2028 1092 161 44 170 22 31 207 0 0 0 0 3755 6299

221-607 P 1 Kamoke - Tatliali at Kamoke. 1 151 2347 1152 355 37 173 28 23 261 0 0 0 0 4376 7045

221-608 P 1 Noushera Virkan-Hafizabad at Noushera Virkan. 1 76 2411 738 202 25 93 14 37 220 0 0 0 0 3740 5564

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
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AD 
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221-609 P 1 Noushera Virkan-Jagowala at Noushera Virkan. 1 170 1940 599 163 20 48 10 28 268 0 0 0 0 3076 5606

221-610 P 1
Noushera Virkan-Qila Mian Singh at Noushera 
Virkan. 1 223 3667 517 149 52 133 16 62 215 0 0 0 0 4811 7882

221-611 P 1
Noushera Virkan - Karyal Kalan at Noushera 
Virkan. 1 152 2325 453 157 25 138 5 30 247 0 0 0 0 3380 5888

221-612 P 1 Noushera Virkan-Tatlaali at Noushera Virkan. 1 230 3511 1874 623 83 215 52 54 439 0 0 0 0 6851 11133

221-613 P 1 Kamoke - Nangal Doona Singh at Kamoke. 1 203 4001 1270 333 86 175 0 62 261 0 0 0 0 6188 9423

221-614 P 1 Sadoke - Baigpur at Sadoke. 1 106 3251 943 225 40 150 29 26 180 0 0 0 0 4844 6848

221-615 P 1 Kamoke - Wahndo at Kamoke. 1 455 3485 1795 448 128 136 63 64 422 0 11 6 3 6561 12424

221-616 P 1 Noshera Virkan-Artali at Noshera Virkan. 1 187 2232 764 200 60 90 18 51 405 0 0 0 0 3820 7289

221-617 P128 1 Alipur- Rasulnagar at Alipur. 1 39 2060 864 218 31 179 25 32 268 0 0 0 0 3677 5620

221-618 P 1 Kamoke-Harchoke at Kamoke. 1 136 1836 702 133 17 57 19 17 276 0 0 0 0 3057 5367

221-619 P 1 Gujranwala-Ferozewala at Gujranwala Bye Pass. 1 448 5475 1538 309 68 196 13 26 300 0 0 0 0 7925 12919

221-620 P 2 Gujrnawala-Aroop at Aroop More. 1 27 2920 1163 136 15 130 31 27 155 0 0 0 0 4577 5846

221-621 P 1
Qila Mian Singh-Qila Dedar Singh at Qila Mian 
Singh. 1 73 1901 550 121 12 81 0 38 522 0 0 0 0 3225 6162

221-622 P 1 Noshera Virkan-Garhmola at NosheraVirkan. 1 144 1937 483 167 21 83 14 40 247 0 0 0 0 2992 5384
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GUJRAT

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

222-401 P122 2 Gujrat - Chak Manu at Shaheen Chowk. 16 217 5756 4726 1476 232 505 175 22 257 9 38 18 26 13240 18063

222-501 P120 1 Jalalpur- Bhagowal at Jalalpur Jattan. 92 114 2862 1595 246 45 219 26 22 218 8 12 10 8 5271 7761

222-502 P122 1 Gujrat - Jalalpur Jattan at Gujrat. 10 118 7551 4816 999 190 440 84 35 307 22 46 16 12 14518 18524

222-503 P119 1 Gujrat - Bhimber  at Gujrat Near Hawai Adda. 5 163 7417 3616 990 176 731 87 28 305 13 35 13 16 13427 18196

222-504 P120 1 Kharrian - Rasul at Kharrian Rly Xing. 48 57 8279 5258 894 119 395 86 31 114 0 30 19 25 15250 17725

222-505 P114 1
Sarai Alamgir - Rasul at Sarai Alamgir Canal 
Bridge.M.C & Car Increase 20 55 3817 2985 743 100 410 92 27 78 0 28 16 17 8313 10566

222-601 P 1 Gujrat - Awan Sharif at Gujrat Near Hospital. 2 84 4097 1404 213 32 126 26 12 144 0 0 0 0 6054 7634

222-602 P118 1 Gujrat- Shadiwal at Hariyawala Chowk. 5 80 2750 892 157 24 113 18 19 164 0 0 0 0 4137 5739

222-603 P 1 Mangowal - Dinga at Mangowal. 1 133 2724 1281 470 190 224 47 32 264 0 0 0 0 5232 8269

222-604 P 1 Bhagowal - Tanda at Bhagowal  Near School. 1 136 2160 763 304 104 156 35 32 142 0 0 0 0 3696 5934

222-605 P 1 Jalalpur-Karrianwala at Jalalpur. 1 56 3281 1112 206 24 66 23 21 196 0 0 0 0 4929 6415

222-606 P 1
Lalamusa - Guliana at Lalamusa Near Guliana 
More. 1 194 2778 1707 488 39 143 31 37 169 0 0 0 0 5392 8000

222-607 P120 1 Jalalpur - Daulatnagar  at Jalalpur. 90 79 3501 1128 298 87 147 29 59 201 0 0 0 0 5450 7569

222-608 P120 1
Kharrian - Guliana at Kharrian Near Kharrian 
Cantt. 1 137 3470 1763 440 157 160 36 23 158 0 0 0 0 6207 8596

222-609 P 1 Kotla - Guliana at Kotla.  1 125 2428 1256 611 185 308 84 44 165 9 2 0 0 5092 8001

222-610 P 1 Kotla - Gotewala at Kotla. 1 69 2373 632 100 22 114 22 21 51 0 0 0 0 3335 4422

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Station Number
No. of 24 

hours 
counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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GUJRAT

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Station Number
No. of 24 

hours 
counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

222-611 P 1 Kotla - Jalalpur Sobtian at Kotla. 1 162 2708 1075 624 35 104 20 39 205 0 0 0 0 4810 7238

222-612 P 1 Daulatnagar - Hajiwala at Daulatnagar. 1 22 1396 540 155 8 26 5 47 154 0 0 0 0 2331 3367

222-613 P 1
Gujrat - Lodha Sodha Pindi Mani at Gujrat Near 
Same Nallah. 3 24 2895 1647 235 19 54 14 25 227 0 0 0 0 5116 6466

222-614 P120 1 Daulatnagar - Guliana at Daulatnagar. 77 20 2144 1177 324 149 193 42 33 187 0 0 0 0 4249 6037

222-615 P114 1
Sarai Alamgir-Head Ali Baig at Sarai Alamgir  
Near Rly Crossing 17 102 3870 1882 634 126 118 40 30 156 0 8 2 2 6868 8942

222-616 P 1 Kotla-Daulatnagar at Kotla. 1 100 3003 1717 981 116 237 53 50 150 0 15 7 7 6336 8764
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SIALKOT

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

223-301 P120 3
Kotli Loharan -Bhagowal (Marala Barrage) 
Near Dallawali 123 135 3162 1324 279 77 134 103 38 186 3 3 0 1 5310 7807

223-401 P120 3 Sialkot - Marala at Sialkot China Chowk. 142 113 8366 2572 636 82 153 78 42 283 1 18 8 17 12256 15149

223-402 P125 4
Sialkot - Daska Near Doburji Malian at Petrol 
Pump. 59 208 17091 9366 1978 688 1663 202 33 464 24 72 21 24 31626 40740

223-403 P128 2 Samberial - Wazirabad at Samberial More. 20 126 6364 3635 1088 244 732 222 41 308 2 39 11 17 12703 17653

223-404 P128 4 Sialkot - Samberial at Sialkot China Chowk. 5 142 14019 7050 838 159 827 187 38 296 7 58 11 27 23517 28605

223-406 P125 2
Daska-Samberial at Daska Near Family 
Hospital 15 254 12008 3996 516 232 486 145 34 249 5 35 12 18 17736 22652

223-501 P134 1 Daska - Pasrur at Daska  Bye Pass. 30 315 4377 2250 629 213 300 103 39 262 2 17 8 11 8211 13004

223-502 P138 1 Motra - Badiana at Motra. 1 153 3148 833 233 38 135 61 40 226 0 0 0 0 4714 7317

223-504 P127 1
Sialkot - Kingra More (to Zafar-wal) at Sialkot 
Near Sheikh Moula Talab. 6 123 8392 1858 598 224 271 74 25 222 0 19 8 14 11705 14856

223-505 P120 4 Sialkot - Pasrur at Sialkot Near Iqbal Park. 157 259 12451 5843 1801 351 813 223 49 319 12 49 18 21 21950 28409

223-506 P 3
Sialkot - Eminabad at Sialkot Near Petrol 
Pump. 6 214 5109 1898 588 98 258 55 39 256 2 30 10 16 8359 12091

223-507 P 2
Sialkot - Bhagowal at Sialkot Near Old Octroi 
Post. 8 124 4041 1806 472 152 287 71 36 220 5 14 6 4 7114 10142

223-508 P125 3
Sialkot-Bye Pass at Bye Pass Near Doburji 
Mallian 151 247 11664 4936 1403 341 636 239 52 425 10 45 18 21 19790 26235

223-601 P 1
Pasrur - Chawinda at Pasrur Near Railway 
Crossing. 1 174 3219 637 210 56 118 23 23 202 0 0 0 0 4488 7000

223-602 P134 1
Daska - Wazirabad at Daska Near Cheema 
Hospital. 24 165 4003 2127 310 29 169 37 27 252 0 0 0 0 6954 9695

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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SIALKOT

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

223-603 P138 1 Chawinda - Zafarwal at Chawinda Chowk. 29 179 3291 748 511 78 169 32 43 219 0 0 0 0 5091 7950

223-604 P 1 Chawinda - M.18 at Chawinda Chowk. 1 115 1973 669 136 32 73 17 17 152 0 0 0 0 3069 4794

223-605 P138 1
Chawinda - Badiana at Chawinda Rly 
Crossing. 27 62 2885 1288 478 115 259 24 18 201 0 0 0 0 5268 7374

223-606 P 1 Motra - Adamke Gojra  at Motra. 1 101 3112 506 124 15 62 15 41 305 0 0 0 0 4180 6455

223-607 P 1
Pasrur - Kingra More  a t Pasrur Near Rly 
Crossing. 1 207 2630 611 260 35 115 35 22 150 0 3 0 2 3863 6390

223-608 P 1
Pasrur - Kalaswala at Pasrur Near Highway 
Office. 1 130 3535 1966 280 59 148 37 39 212 0 0 0 0 6276 8678

223-609 P 1
Sialkot - Gondal at Sialkot Near Gondal 
kanchi. 1 134 3260 1170 203 33 112 9 51 242 0 0 0 0 5080 7498

223-610 P 1
Sialkot - Chapprar via Jhang More at Sialkot 
Jhang More. 1 159 3223 1329 199 64 112 26 22 192 0 0 0 0 5167 7540

223-611 P 1 Sialkot - Kolluwal near Goodpur. 1 124 6908 3218 376 108 172 36 37 191 0 0 0 0 11046 13458

223-612 P 1 Marala - Kolluwal at Dallawali. 1 78 4110 945 198 90 121 21 17 182 0 0 0 0 5684 7490

223-613 P 1 Daska-Wadala via  Akbar at Daska 2 98 3726 555 82 19 41 11 25 188 0 0 0 0 4647 6327

223-614 P 1 Saidpur- Bujwat at Saidpur Near Boat Bridge. 1 131 2679 686 185 22 87 16 26 221 0 0 0 0 3922 6077

223-616 P 1
Daska Pasrur road-Daska Sialkot Road Bye 
Pass at Daska. 3 163 2258 1418 183 142 200 70 21 0 174 17 15 11 4509 7426
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NAROWAL

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

224-501 P140 1
Narowal - Jassar at Narowal Near Ranger Head 
Quarter. 38 252 4418 2131 950 257 384 112 53 270 0 33 15 19 8642 13472

224-502 P120 2 Narowal - Pasrur at Narowal Near Bijlighar. 206 129 3362 1720 704 206 366 72 50 258 6 28 14 17 6803 10486

224-503 P127 1
Narowal - Zafarwal at Narowal Near Same 
Nallah. 63 315 4462 2212 1033 206 362 140 49 248 1 44 21 19 8797 13946

224-504 P140 2 Narowal - Muridke at Narowal Near Bijlighar. 45 159 4002 2302 899 239 409 221 26 316 6 36 15 18 8489 13008

224-505 P140 1
Jassar-Shakargarh at Jassar Near Railway 
Station. 30 115 2451 1534 497 191 299 69 27 185 0 23 11 11 5298 8249

224-601 P138 1
Zafarwal - Shakargarh at Zafarwal Near Darman 
More. 49 184 3456 1003 319 126 244 31 33 290 0 0 0 0 5502 8884

224-602 P 1
Shakargarh - Kot Naina at Shakargarh Near 
Nallah Bain. 1 422 4503 1446 611 205 215 52 48 302 2 14 4 3 7405 12795

224-603 P 1
Zafarwal - Darman at Zafarwal Near Darman 
More. 1 253 2411 541 254 70 93 17 29 186 0 0 0 0 3601 6592

224-604 P 1 Shakargarh - Darman at Shakargarh Near New 
Lorry Adda.

1 248 2207 746 253 73 138 24 22 193 0 0 0 0 3656 6722

224-605 P 1 Narowal - Ghandala (Mado Kahalwan at 
Narowal Near Siddquepura.

1 175 3312 461 115 24 64 13 21 131 0 0 0 0 4141 6176

224-606 P 1 Km 65 - Alipur Saidan at  Budha Dhola chowk. 65 68 1221 252 65 19 42 7 10 84 0 0 0 0 1700 2688

224-607 P 1
Km 65 - Badomali at Loban Pulli Near Budha 
Dhola. 65 32 1027 164 56 33 59 9 12 51 0 0 0 0 1411 2089

224-608 P140 1  Km.65 - Qila Kalarwala at Budla Dhola Chowk. 55 115 2125 1609 429 117 279 85 16 184 5 37 9 13 4908 7731

224-609 P1127 1 Zafarwal-Kingra More  at Zafarwal. 1 153 882 225 97 22 62 9 24 144 0 0 0 0 1465 3394

224-610 1 Shakargarh-Chak Amru at Shakargarh 90 3219 336 76 33 112 44 26 170 0 0 0 0 4016 5808

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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HAFIZABAD

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

225-401 P132 4
Hafizabad - Jalalpur  at Hafizabad Bye Pass.

57 105 3122 1499 561 140 420 105 30 199 8 28 10 17 6139 9372

225-402 P132 4
Pindi Bhattian-Jalalpur at Pindi Bhattian Near 
Motorway Interchange. 102 93 3672 2137 807 153 428 442 40 264 27 71 33 41 8115 12716

225-403 P132 2
Pindi Bhattian - Chiniot at Kamal Pur 

108 14 2946 1464 527 195 345 1092 17 52 10 86 21 74 6829 11231

225-404 P136 4
Pindi Bhattian - Sukheke at Pindi Bhattian 
Near Dullake Bye Pass. 106 79 2788 1854 769 151 673 1025 32 155 37 92 43 67 7686 13641

225-405 P128 2
Jalalpur - Kot Hara at  Jalalpur Near Sheikh 
Oil Agency. 132 190 2078 761 256 76 242 98 40 188 42 36 18 14 3849 7363

225-501 P129 3
Hafizabad - Kassoke(SKP) at Hafizabad Bye 
Pass. 48 123 4013 1774 532 149 231 103 56 224 7 20 9 11 7129 10264

225-503 P 2
Hafizabad - Vanike Tarar at Hafizabad Near 
Old Octroi Post. 3 96 4250 1895 299 54 77 25 18 119 4 8 1 4 6754 8354

225-504 P 2
Hafizabad - Bye Pass at Qila Sahib Singh.

56 198 2258 1467 459 190 253 155 42 200 20 31 16 11 5102 8964

225-505 P 1
Hafizabad - Alipur(Rasulnagar) at Hafizabad 
Near Old Octroi Post. 1 128 3704 665 197 31 84 47 25 129 6 21 3 4 4916 6888

225-601 P 1 Hafizabad - Sukheke at Hafizabad Bye Pass. 25 79 2611 1072 199 95 180 52 31 141 12 16 9 13 4431 6526

225-602 P 2
Hafizabad - Kollu Tarar at Hafizabad Near  
Hospital. 1 194 2223 661 132 33 147 21 14 163 0 5 3 3 3405 5917

225-603 P 1
Jalalpur-Sukheke via Gharibwal at Jalalpur 
Near Rural Health Centre. 1 155 2104 716 150 12 76 7 33 151 7 0 0 0 3256 5295

225-604 P 1
Pindi Bhattian - Shah Jamal at Pindi Bhattian 
Near Hotal. 1 46 1738 519 155 6 68 10 29 154 0 0 0 0 2679 3901

225-606 P 1
Jalalpur - Sukheke at Jalalpur Near Rice 
Mill. 111 2760 420 137 21 105 18 53 174 5 0 0 0 3693 5686

Trucks
Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units
Motorized 

Traffic
P.C.U. 

(Traffic)
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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MANDI BAHAUDIN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

226-301 P114 4 Rasul Barrage at 8 RD. 58 8 2001 954 226 34 272 104 23 130 2 14 6 11 3777 5397

226-401 P122 4 Mandi Bahauddin - Gojra at King More. 83 127 6536 3159 993 175 262 84 34 215 16 46 20 25 11565 14920

226-402 P122 3 Gojra - Bhalwal at Gojra Kanchi. 81 126 3260 1747 742 138 551 109 24 214 11 22 11 15 6844 10510

226-403 P122 4 Mandi Bahauddin - Phalia at King More. 1 165 8631 5623 991 176 381 107 33 199 19 39 18 24 16241 20052

226-501 P121 1
Chak Mano - Qadirabad Barrage at Chak 
Mano. 67 125 2161 1024 188 96 168 43 17 105 9 23 10 16 3860 6069

226-502 P120 2 Rasul - Mandi Bahauddin at 8 RD. 8 144 3883 3403 945 360 596 247 36 199 23 68 38 56 9854 14948

226-503 P 2 Gojra - Malikwal at Gojra Kanchi. 1 64 3547 1111 192 30 115 18 17 154 7 11 6 8 5216 6802

226-504 P 2
Mandi Bahauddin - Churand at Sat Sira 
More. 1 93 2545 752 176 70 176 39 22 166 13 18 8 9 3994 6159

226-505 P124 1
Mandi Bahauddin - Malikwal at Khewa 
More. Near Canal. 6 135 3045 1235 443 96 193 40 40 152 11 11 2 2 5270 7745

226-506 P122 1 Chak Mano-Paharianwali at Chak Mano 1 207 3694 2319 823 190 623 142 52 166 34 24 15 9 8091 12650

226-601 P126 1 Phalia - Saida at Phalia. 1 114 2094 768 407 51 158 17 31 166 9 16 0 0 3717 5855

226-602 P118 1 Phalia - Khathiala Sheikhan at Phalia. 54 184 2924 1810 398 133 192 84 52 246 36 20 10 13 5918 9532

226-603 P 1
Khathiala Sheikhan - Bhiko More at 
Khathiala Sheikhan. 1 95 3763 610 210 54 86 18 23 165 12 6 0 0 4947 6752

226-604 P 1
Gojra - Mamdana at Gojra Near 
Mamdana More. 1 23 521 215 66 17 68 0 16 132 0 0 0 0 1035 1958

226-605 P 1 Phalia - Dinga at Phalia. 1 189 2834 745 310 94 187 61 45 197 0 0 0 0 4473 7448

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

DISTRICT:
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MANDI BAHAUDIN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

DISTRICT:

226-606 P 1
Mandi Bahauddin - Challianwali at Sat 
Sira More. 1 63 1392 767 166 8 98 5 16 179 0 0 0 0 2631 4074

226-607 P 1
Mandi Bahauddin - Lukhanwal at Drain 
Bridge. 1 12 1973 939 223 16 56 12 16 160 0 0 0 0 3395 4351

226-608 P120 1 Rasul - Dinga at Rasul Near Shahna Lok. 11 30 2571 1607 240 21 328 34 20 157 0 0 0 0 4978 6662

226-609 P122 1 Phalia - Chak Mano at Phalia . 67 171 3344 3084 973 246 643 120 40 217 39 42 14 21 8783 13490

226-610 P126 1 Saida - Bherowal Waryam at Saida. 1 141 1773 389 209 19 85 22 27 93 11 0 0 0 2628 4391

226-612 1 Pharianwali-Dinga at Pharianwali 1 74 1702 300 131 26 67 2 31 184 0 0 0 0 2443 4011
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LAHORE

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

231-102 P102 2
Lahore - Nain Sukh Chowk (Suggian 
Bridge.) 5 147 22780 17919 2590 373 2775 468 45 369 16 170 76 87 47668 58981

231-401 P135 2 Lahore - Wagha  Near Gujran da Wahra 18 306 11472 3261 1317 86 833 136 36 665 28 37 20 18 17909 25377

231-402 P139 2 Lahore - Kahna at Gajju Matta. 23 704 10847 8887 4488 3123 2132 1317 200 601 36 82 49 45 31807 53931

231-404 2 Niazbeg - Raiwind at Niazbeg 17 454 19537 15992 3672 1952 2040 446 188 745 24 85 40 35 44756 61278

231-501 P 2 Lahore- Badian at Jambo Stop. 17 103 8865 5160 1877 257 456 102 28 413 2 28 21 10 17219 21578

231-502 P 2 Lahore - Harike Near MP Check Post. 17 296 8560 4675 1616 430 762 346 124 580 22 40 28 35 17218 25682

231-503 P 3 Raiwind-Manga  at Raiwind Bye Pass. 6 274 7162 2614 439 490 1168 335 126 346 25 255 70 42 13072 22432

231-504 P133 3 Niazbeg - Raiwind at Pajjian Chowk 1 260 6452 6307 2402 1630 1601 424 138 829 44 139 54 46 20066 34196

231-505 P 4
Raiwind - Lulliani at Raiwind. Near 
Railway Crossing. 1 235 3818 1891 839 403 822 307 192 526 45 71 43 52 9009 17434

231-506 P 3
Raiwind-Kot Lukh Pat at Raiwind 
Railway Crossing 1 225 1067 458 277 29 138 79 120 220 47 45 27 45 2552 6635

231-601 P 1 Raiwind-Sunder  at Raiwind Bye Pass. 1 277 1817 1164 634 111 344 88 90 346 24 30 22 23 4693 9858

231-602 P 1 Jia Bagga-Kahna at Jia Bagga 72 1499 550 159 17 100 38 47 167 0 0 0 0 2577 4247

231-603 P 1
Bhuptian Chowk-Molanwal at Bhuptian 
Chowk 202 3048 3908 1379 386 1590 603 123 825 61 215 89 61 12288 24356

231-604 P 1
Bhuptian Chowk-Kahna at Bhuptian 
Chowk 158 3124 3765 1337 258 1693 498 122 855 53 403 78 53 12239 24499

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)Station Number

No. of 24 
hours counts

Section of Road / Location KM
AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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SHEIKHUPURA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

232-401 P136 2 Sheikhupura - Kot Abdul Malik at SKP Near 
Housing Colony.

32 426 11408 15136 4881 2344 4912 2475 222 1156 121 706 438 368 44167 78655

232-402 P142 4
Sheikhupura - Shahkot  at SKP Bye Pass Near 
Petrol Pump. 42 316 5417 7649 2651 1464 2561 845 125 733 65 317 109 109 22045 39829

232-403 P123 2 Sheikhupura-Gujranwala  at  Dheer More 47 210 4951 3675 1724 852 1715 956 177 713 47 260 103 108 15281 29429

232-405 P144 3
Shariqpur - Mangtanwala at Shariqpur Near Canal 
Bridge. 35 283 3245 1848 1081 532 698 242 126 483 34 42 28 31 8390 16291

232-406 P136 2
Sheikhupura - Sukheke at SKP Bye Pass Near 
Petrol Pump. 45 267 5526 4076 2028 450 1908 1520 140 556 50 346 164 115 16879 31988

232-501 P131 2
Shahdara-Maqboolpura at Amamia Colony Near 
Ganghut. 1 470 9933 2511 1006 245 453 178 58 451 17 29 17 26 14924 22358

232-502 P140 2 Muridke-Sheikhupura at Muridke. 122 303 6042 3257 1246 433 945 307 86 372 18 63 34 34 12837 20756

232-503 P140 2 Muridke - Narowal at Muridke. 120 249 4618 3238 1176 484 759 188 52 291 17 45 28 26 10922 17363

232-504 P 2 Sheikhupura - Shariqpur at SKP Bye Pass. 3 249 2258 1074 555 274 340 154 55 295 20 42 27 28 5122 10269

232-505 P129 2
Sheikhupura- Hafizabad at Bhatta Near Canal 
Bridge. 5 284 3686 1891 1171 330 323 161 120 532 23 43 25 25 8330 15018

232-506 P144 2
Nain  Sukh Chowk - Shariqpur at Motorway 
Interchange 14 284 4217 2307 1512 500 689 167 146 440 35 48 33 31 10125 17757

232-507 P136 2
Sheikhupura-K.A.Malik Road to  Bye Pass Near 
Housing Colony SKP 37 307 2965 5967 1585 613 2091 1057 107 568 53 357 164 162 15689 31004

232-508 P136 2
Sheikhupura - Faisalabad Road to Sukheke side 
Bye pass. 46 345 2600 3325 1459 437 1824 1125 186 738 51 633 266 251 12895 30582

232-601 P 1 Feroze Watwan - Warburton at Feroze Watwan. 1 190 2220 1739 1209 257 839 106 91 504 47 87 33 31 7163 14069

232-602 P 1
Farooqabad-Kulsian at Farooqabad Near Sucha 
Sodha. 1 181 1227 676 196 46 108 31 60 159 15 0 0 0 2518 5091

232-603 P 1 Sheikhupura-Chichoke Malian at Joyianwala More. 1 256 2614 1429 508 119 428 143 96 403 48 10 7 8 5813 11273

232-604 P 1 Farooqabad-Dhaba Singh at Farooqabad 118 824 306 113 44 85 30 57 73 0 0 0 0 1532 3196

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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KASUR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

233-301 P 2
Bhai Pheru - Khunda More at Balloke 
Barrage. 6 75 2056 1617 705 368 811 259 76 313 30 65 32 36 6368 11977

233-401 P139 3 Kasur - Kahna at Kasur Near Steel Bagh. 48 257 5694 5557 1488 1853 1370 363 89 771 17 38 26 30 17296 30151

233-402 P139 4
Kasur - Depalpur at Kasur  Near Baba Kamal 
Chishty. 59 191 4890 2548 1300 752 873 346 125 552 32 54 31 33 11536 20123

233-403 P 16 Kahna-Kasur at Mustafaabad. 57 6863 8283 1250 1123 1478 244 7 504 1 24 7 20 19804 28145

233-404 
Nw-st p 4 Theeng More - Hujra at Theeng More 279 5540 2725 1147 567 813 310 125 323 23 48 28 32 11681 19330

233-501 P 3 Chunian -Pattoke  at Chunian Bye Pass. 1 288 1918 1326 687 332 389 99 88 367 15 23 18 22 5284 11072

233-502 P139 3 Kasur - Hussainiwala at Kasur Near Baba 
Kamal Chishty.

59 388 5288 1357 541 172 465 146 117 452 1 32 22 21 8614 15476

233-503 P 3 Raiwind-Kasur at Raiwind. 3 272 3340 1418 828 402 657 173 112 433 25 44 26 26 7484 14516

233-504 P133 3
Kot Radha Kishan - Raiwind at  Kot Radha 
Kishan 1 212 2665 1958 1044 585 525 149 89 465 31 34 20 24 7589 14243

233-505 P141 4
Chunian - Changa Manga at Chunian Near 
Mianwala Ghat. 15 256 2940 1869 661 727 682 234 115 433 28 31 24 22 7766 15456

233-506 P 4 Chunian - Theeng at Chunian Near Mosque. 1 281 3010 1444 740 473 538 196 117 392 30 34 24 27 7025 13902

233-507 P 4 Chunian - Khudian at Chunian . 1 243 2463 1205 732 202 379 132 111 412 24 35 21 25 5741 11380

233-508 P141 4 Chunian Bye Pass at Mianwala Ghat 1 201 1925 919 434 321 363 104 88 308 25 35 19 25 4566 9549

233-601 P 2 Pattoke - Hala  at Pattoke Bye Pass. 1 343 5510 1025 524 175 243 61 107 436 0 5 3 6 8095 13682

233-602 P 1 Kasur - Bhekewind at Kasur District Court. 1 130 1991 941 347 54 141 29 106 307 0 0 0 0 3916 6926

233-603 P 1  Kot Radha Kishan-Kasur - at Kot Radha 
Kishan Near Petrol Pump

1 255 2507 1113 342 220 394 52 92 398 25 32 24 26 5225 10730

233-604 P 2 Chunian - Habibabad at  Chunian Bye Pass. 1 273 1462 736 386 69 304 112 137 400 9 40 29 25 3709 9150

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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KASUR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

233-605 P 1 Theeng - Kanganpur at Theeng Bye Pass. 1 273 2000 1238 498 275 329 114 111 296 67 40 23 22 5013 10596

233-606 P 1 Pattoke - Manga at Pattoke Bye Pass. 1 154 2478 442 80 15 76 23 30 153 0 0 0 0 3297 5335

233-607 P 1 Bhai Pheru-Lambay Jagir  at Bye Pass 2 227 2618 937 350 62 134 54 111 196 19 23 12 17 4533 8134

233-608 P 1 Changa Manga-Jamber at Changa Manga. 7 236 1902 1471 635 446 680 223 117 360 39 47 27 25 5972 12782

233-610 P 1 Kot Radha Kishan-Bhai Pheru at Kot Radha 
Kishan Near Char Chodi.

2 161 2299 851 385 115 110 85 119 428 25 33 24 26 4500 8867

233-611 P133 2 Changa Manga-Kot Radha Kishan at Changa 
Manga Near Rly Xing.

55 296 1563 1395 646 659 597 184 135 513 75 65 42 35 5909 14321

233-612 P133 1 Changa manga - Wah Adan at Changa 
manga near Railwayxing

210 1823 325 170 21 87 36 30 89 8 16 6 9 2620 5010
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NANKANA SAHIB

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

235-401 P144 3
Khunda More-Jaranwala at Khunda More 
Near Bye Pass 72 187 2435 1494 839 482 663 285 126 543 38 58 33 34 7030 14527

235-501 P 2
Mangtanwala - Nankana at Mangtanwala 
More. 4 227 1823 1175 568 367 405 120 71 315 20 35 22 23 4944 10261

235-502 P 2 Shahkot-Nankana at Shahkot 234 1744 1132 399 225 245 116 100 282 26 30 23 23 4345 9091

235-503 P 2
Shahkot-Sangla Hill at Shahkot Near Same 
Nallah 184 3135 1354 521 345 431 146 112 294 33 47 36 36 6490 11854

235-601 P 1
Bucheke-Nankana at Nankana Near 
Graveyard. 1 234 2087 855 374 116 151 73 69 197 19 9 5 6 3961 7499

235-602 P 1
Pacca Dallah - Sangla Hill at Sangla Near 
Hill Park. 1 225 3452 1266 656 99 291 75 130 342 44 17 8 11 6391 11104

235-603 P 1
Sangla Hill - Marh Baluchan at Sangla Near 
Rly Xing. 1 165 1030 444 252 88 155 41 158 254 24 0 0 0 2446 5913

235-604 P 1
Phularwan - Farooqabad at Phularwan 
chowk. 1 174 917 502 208 67 108 53 85 140 0 0 0 0 2080 4654

235-605 P 1
Manawala - Phularwan at Phularwan 
Chowk. 1 163 1095 412 151 91 132 60 62 126 31 0 0 0 2160 4743

235-606 P 1 Pacca Dallah - Phularwan at Phularwan 
Chowk .

1 195 1026 470 213 89 151 91 90 223 60 0 0 0 2413 5932

235-607 P 1 Sangla Hill - Kot Nikka at Sangla Hill Near 
Rly Xing.

1 145 1277 161 32 152 54 48 108 49 0 0 0 0 1881 4032

235-608 P 1 Khanqah Dogran - Marh Baluchan Near Old 
Ocroi Post.

1 231 1295 240 96 72 92 50 58 130 0 0 0 0 2033 4830

235-609 P 2 Bucheke-Kirchpur at Bucheke Canal. 1 219 1108 481 191 22 110 27 115 387 30 4 2 3 2480 6495

235-610 P 1 Shahkot-Pacca Dallah at Shahkot. 1 153 1565 834 442 315 400 227 134 399 25 48 28 47 4464 10143

235-611 P 2 Nankana - Buchiana at Nankana Near 
Graveyard.

1 234 1174 824 392 224 241 37 184 207 21 0 0 0 3304 7594

235-612 P 1 Khanqah Dogran - Mandi Dhaban Singh at 
Khanqah Dogran.

1 220 1310 914 259 101 141 63 68 131 30 33 29 29 3108 6538

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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NANKANA SAHIB

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

235-613 P 1 Khanqah Dogran - Hafizabad at Khanqah 
Dogran Near Motorway.

1 218 1350 978 640 246 422 101 108 253 44 52 35 43 4272 9476

235-615 P 1 Shahkot - Jaranwala at Shahkot. 1 173 1462 606 254 122 114 50 78 127 22 5 5 4 2849 5596

235-617 1 Mangtanwala-Muraday at Mangtanwala 1 125 1131 421 127 19 106 80 66 227 40 5 3 3 2228 4889

235-618 1 Manawala-Nankana at Manawala 1 305 1135 378 145 83 114 21 66 110 15 0 0 0 2067 5402
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SARGODHA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

241-401 P147 1
Chak 46-Sargodha at Chak 46 Near Same 
Nallah. 80 179 2660 1944 1114 390 1670 1448 70 163 33 70 63 66 9691 19820

241-402 P147 7
Chak 46 - Lallian at Chak 46 Near Pull 
Qasian 58 Barrial. 62 61 3046 1994 584 214 868 4530 15 94 10 81 12 138 11586 24637

241-403 P136 3 Sargodha - Bhagtanwala at Model Town . 168 156 4402 4496 1229 638 723 1182 51 254 22 24 29 152 13202 21508

241-404 P122 2
Sargodha - Luk More at adda Jhal Chakkian 
Near Railwlay Crossing. 179 439 3308 1584 979 67 447 176 32 107 28 34 16 17 6795 12184

241-405 P136 7 Sargodha-Shahpur at adda Jhal 
Chakkian.Motor Cycle Decreased

180 24 1602 3778 1114 442 868 623 1 24 2 62 30 231 8777 14211

241-406 P149 1
Sargodha - Sahiwal at  Sargodha Near Adda 
84 111 275 3130 2517 1895 449 753 381 74 204 29 102 57 80 9671 16946

241-407 P136 17 Sargodha -Pindi Bhattian at Luksian. 120 73 2028 3244 857 526 653 2157 6 60 10 66 26 257 9890 18773

241-501 P122 1 Luk More - Bhalwal at Luk More. 168 140 1461 932 615 190 422 90 55 121 31 44 25 11 3997 7529

241-502 P 1 Luk More-Jhawerian at Luk More 23 138 1793 858 425 170 150 51 70 115 40 30 11 12 3725 6545

241-503 P 2
Sargodha-Sillanwali at Sargodha Near 
Istaklalabad 3 619 4061 1781 776 234 446 63 58 209 13 32 21 18 7712 14935

241-504 P136 2
49 Tail By Pass to Bhagtanwala road  at 
Sargodha Near Same Nallah 3 142 1324 948 518 146 1249 1255 44 133 27 53 29 28 5754 13304

241-506 P136 2 Chakkian(Bye Pass)-33 Phatak at Chakkian 1 125 1530 894 362 118 527 225 53 90 22 46 21 22 3910 7541

241-507 P3 2
Sargodha-Bhalwal at  Sargodha Near 33 
Phatak 3 236 2708 2047 935 256 523 210 45 114 22 42 25 27 6954 11684

241-508 P124 1 Bhagtanwala- Kot Moman at Bhagtanwala 102 134 2609 599 265 62 163 66 56 112 40 40 14 15 4041 6669

241-601 P 1 Chak 93-Sultanpur Wadhi at 92 More 1 69 1260 488 252 72 112 38 31 90 34 10 3 4 2394 4009

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 
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Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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SARGODHA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

241-602 P 1 Sillanwali-Farooqa at Sillanwali Near 29 
More.

1 695 1603 1226 453 197 256 42 55 455 69 0 0 0 4356 12527

241-603 P 1
Chak 46-P.A.F.Range at Chak 46 Near 58 
Barrial. 1 131 898 552 230 60 1236 1289 54 103 38 52 26 31 4569 11872

241-604 P124 1 Bhalwal -Bhera at Bhalwal Near Octroi 
Post.Note(Decrease Motor Bike)

82 326 2990 1849 838 164 338 107 80 323 220 21 16 18 6964 13176

241-605 P124 1
Bhalwal-Kot Moman at Bhalwal Near 
Railway Crossing 86 157 3077 1346 415 162 442 87 58 457 182 30 19 16 6291 11820

241-606 P 1
Bhalwal-Sardarpur at Bhalwal Near Old 
Bhalwal 1 197 1826 723 216 54 145 34 35 95 59 0 0 0 3187 5788

241-607 P157 1
Shahpur-Jhawerian(Bhera) at Shahpur Near 
Court 46 78 895 740 232 95 193 54 60 136 48 15 8 11 2487 4829

241-608 P 1
P.A.F.Range-Sillianwali  at P.A.F.Range 
Near Railway Crossing 1 70 729 415 238 0 65 6 11 56 14 0 0 0 1534 2490

241-610 P 1
Bhagtanwala-Chak 46 at Bhagtanwala Near 
Chak 23 Alaf. 1 153 1771 508 196 38 105 52 59 108 37 0 0 0 2874 5151

241-611 P 1 Sillanwali - Shah Nikder at Sillanwali Near 
Railway Crossing.

3 239 1282 536 346 52 47 153 37 76 36 22 16 15 2618 5603

241-612 P 1
Bhera - Malikwal at Bhera Near Railway 
Station 1 370 1786 1087 470 135 326 115 68 239 103 14 10 15 4368 9906

241-613 P 1 Bhera-Ratto Kalan at Bhera Near Darbar. 1 211 1132 327 264 16 89 22 34 88 75 0 0 0 2047 4566

241-614 P 1 Sahiwal - Farooqa at Sahiwal. 1 239 1801 481 424 80 170 41 31 80 53 0 0 0 3161 6072

241-616 P 2 Shahpur - Mangowal at Shahpur City. 1 265 1034 465 242 19 167 42 70 103 67 0 0 0 2209 5480

241-617 P157 1 Shahpur- Sahiwal at Shahpur Sadar. 48 218 1951 1460 722 114 330 80 74 132 34 25 19 14 4955 8721

241-618 P126 1 Sial More - Ahmadnagar at Sialmore. 76 90 3815 641 242 32 259 425 27 125 6 41 20 25 5658 8696

241-619 P 1 Sargodha - Kandiwal Jhodha at Bye Pass 
Sargodha.

1 102 1185 671 170 42 94 30 27 50 21 0 0 0 2290 3728

241-620 P 1 Kot Moman - Bhera at Kot Moman. 1 45 3428 728 178 46 212 90 24 50 12 3 2 1 4774 6153
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SARGODHA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

241-621 P 1 Kot Moman - Salam at Kot Moman. 1 35 2995 417 127 2 85 49 23 81 14 6 2 4 3805 4842

241-623 P 1 Midh Ranjha-Kot Moman at Midh Ranjha 
Chowk

1 67 827 340 169 47 110 74 34 93 68 0 0 0 1762 3473

241-624 P126 1
Rattanpur - Waryam at Sialmore.M.Cycle 
Increse 68 121 3592 769 395 57 79 45 33 55 10 34 7 12 5088 6901

241-627 P 1 Bhalwal-Phularwan at Bhalwal. 1 233 1805 835 240 16 258 48 74 233 100 6 9 6 3630 7617

241-628 P 1 Bhera-Salam at Bhera. 1 220 1264 371 178 15 109 37 34 120 61 24 19 22 2254 5236

241-631 P 1 Jhawerian-Pull Wazidi at Jhawerian. 1 357 1698 807 350 66 132 45 55 122 80 0 0 0 3355 7368

241-632 P 1 Chak 111 Adil-Shaheenabad at Chak 111 1 124 1536 462 228 36 1132 1594 61 681 127 75 46 50 6028 16580

241-633 P 1
33 Phatak - Bhagtanwala at 33 Phatak 
Sargodha. 1 171 1988 838 562 115 255 90 75 120 34 42 21 29 4169 7570
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KHUSHAB

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

242-301 P136 23 Khushab - Shahpur at Khushab  . 210 81 2948 3611 1397 556 1128 740 5 84 64 59 29 253 10874 18265

242-401 P136 5 Khushab - Jauharabad at Khushab. 214 428 8766 4964 2053 877 1231 617 70 211 59 207 82 75 19212 30474

242-402 P103 3 Khushab - Pail at Khushab. 165 339 1815 1340 1072 465 974 462 102 231 44 80 48 48 6681 15068

242-501 P151 1 Jauharabad - Chowk Girot at Jauharabad 8 302 3342 2026 1107 387 504 254 61 218 39 87 39 25 8089 14369

242-502 P 3 Khushab - Noushera at Khushab. 1 281 2395 860 297 180 341 80 53 105 26 23 15 15 4390 8507

242-601 P 1 Adhikot-Mitha Tiwana at Adhikot 3 138 762 570 207 32 333 84 40 105 0 7 4 4 2148 4652

242-602 P 1 Adhikot-Gunjial- at Adhikot 35 78 686 455 381 17 99 34 58 80 0 17 13 15 1855 3433

242-603 P151 1 Girot-Mari Shah at Girot Chowk 35 105 546 554 291 136 381 77 46 92 20 60 37 28 2268 5323

242-604 P150 1 Adhikot-Girot at Adhi kot 43 79 919 656 348 38 155 50 30 69 0 16 7 11 2299 3870

242-605 P150 1 Adhikot-Rangpur at Adhikot 29 230 764 640 530 135 257 21 55 190 0 11 9 9 2621 6153

242-606 P 1
Mitha Tiwana-Jabbi at Mitha Tiwana 
More. 6 209 919 577 276 138 271 68 52 163 23 51 33 29 2600 6421

242-607 P 1 Noushera-Sakasar at Noushera 1 71 949 932 402 121 139 16 45 139 0 0 0 0 2743 4528

242-608 P 1 Noushera-Jabba at Noushera 1 85 806 627 380 66 215 52 50 172 0 0 0 0 2368 4517

242-610 P 1 Jabbi-Warsha at Jabbi 1 123 683 542 484 63 132 60 47 114 0 20 16 17 2178 4405

242-612 P 1 Quaidabad - Warsha at Quaidabad. 1 224 872 604 366 71 388 69 77 217 13 15 12 16 2720 6744

242-613 P 1 Khushab - Girot at Khushab. 1 189 1213 648 313 80 163 38 55 159 0 0 0 0 2669 5410

242-615 P112 1 Katha - Lilla Kandwal at Katha. 144 136 691 453 360 130 413 118 57 155 0 59 43 32 2511 6169

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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MIANWALI

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

243-301 P136 1 Kalabagh - Bridge Near Bridge. 352 32 1569 1010 704 5 21 0 18 30 0 0 0 0 3357 3825

243-302 P 1 Kalabagh - Barrage at Kot Chandna. 1 80 1429 1251 1163 105 769 296 41 142 10 52 13 56 5327 9483

243-401 P136 2 Mianwali - Jauharabad at Sargodha 
More Near Shell Petrol Pump.

298 177 2032 1333 972 279 511 275 46 139 16 87 34 63 5787 10696

243-402 P153 10 Mianwali - Ghulaman at Mianwali Near. 6 28 2728 2845 1055 529 656 454 9 24 1 237 74 322 8934 15076

243-403 P136 1 Mianwali - Kalabagh at Mianwali. 306 158 5018 2193 1780 170 611 237 44 183 12 111 46 47 10452 15366

243-404 P116 1 Mianwali - Talagang at Mianwali. 214 334 5016 2408 1627 414 1094 532 94 239 18 476 161 88 12167 22889

243-501 P 2 Harnoli-Piplan  at Harnoli. 1 130 1450 1052 442 193 285 85 68 107 18 35 15 18 3768 6848

243-502 P 2 Harnoli-Gunjial at Harnoli. 34 117 1390 992 433 190 282 81 64 121 19 33 15 17 3637 6638

243-503 P136 2 Kalabagh - Isa khel at Kot Chandna 358 84 1576 1358 1283 75 578 213 45 169 11 40 23 31 5402 8998

243-504 P155 2 Kalabagh - Shakardara at Kalabagh. 1 166 871 698 457 13 297 88 54 105 0 19 7 13 2622 5372

243-601 P 1 Bun Hafizji-Chakrala at Bun 33 121 859 931 439 40 155 69 63 223 0 23 10 18 2830 5553

243-602 P 1 Wan Buchran-Musakhel at Wan 
Buchran.

1 81 1698 629 276 133 870 398 73 128 35 205 56 139 4640 10553

243-605 P 1 Qamar Mashani-Nasiriwala at Qamar 
Mashani Near Octroi post

1 243 964 412 317 10 155 31 40 217 0 0 0 0 2146 5267

243-606 P 1 Kundian - Chashma Barrage at Kundian. 1 103 1195 831 505 130 226 73 30 91 10 34 10 12 3147 5474

243-607 P 1 Kundian-M.M.Road at Kundian 1 182 1291 962 646 127 270 82 40 102 0 47 18 19 3604 6740

243-608 P 2 Wan Buchran-Harnoli  at Wan Buchran. 1 146 3032 976 373 131 549 230 74 211 24 189 93 157 6039 11873

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 
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M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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BHAKKAR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

244-401 P144 2 Bhakkar - Daryakhan at Bhakkar 365 233 2594 1814 1163 435 657 428 118 219 31 146 66 51 7722 14917

244-402 P153 1 Sarai Mahajar - Fatehpur at Sarai Mahajar. 125 239 1646 1169 709 499 1107 634 63 125 26 622 266 166 7032 18257

244-403 P153 1 Bhakkar - Sarai Mahajar at Bhakkar. 364 210 2062 1429 803 365 608 367 75 180 35 113 62 60 6159 12409

244-404 P153 10 Sarai Mahajar - Khansar at Khansar. 105 13 633 810 273 294 624 363 3 13 1 455 99 413 3981 10570

244-501 P144 1 Sarai Mahajar-18 Hazari  at Sarai Mahajar. 340 119 1215 1056 630 209 417 219 70 131 34 63 33 47 4124 8159

244-502 P150 3 Ghulaman - Rangpur at Chandni Chowk ( 
Daily cross).

84 99 1039 698 442 25 172 80 72 97 6 13 8 11 2663 4738

244-503 P 3 Darya khan - Dullewala at Darya khan Near 
Darya Khan Octroi Post..

3 161 1692 971 808 116 216 108 76 206 22 24 14 21 4274 7733

244-504 P 2 Bhakkar - Khansar at Bhakkar 3 264 2727 1406 921 76 318 78 62 199 26 34 25 17 5889 10133

244-505 P153 2  Sarai Mahajar-Ghulaman at Sarai Mahajar. 124 72 793 801 332 269 480 380 64 88 16 348 104 93 3768 9382

244-601 P150 1 Kaloorkot - Ghulaman at Chandni Chowk 
(Daily Cross).

86 53 953 604 234 107 115 70 48 90 4 7 3 4 2239 3818

244-602 P 1 Nawan Jandanwala-Dullewala at 
Jandanwala

1 290 982 617 303 38 156 72 71 136 5 8 4 8 2400 5890

244-603 P 1 Kaloorkot-Piplan at Kalurkot. 1 103 607 392 178 37 64 30 47 99 0 0 0 0 1454 3021

244-604 1 Mankera - Gouharwala at Mankera. 1 80 798 321 218 32 42 12 84 209 0 4 0 1 1721 3645

244-605 P 2 Khansar - Gouharwala at Khansar. 1 63 1065 359 189 42 78 28 66 132 0 0 0 0 1959 3488

244-607 P150 2 Darya khan-Kaloorkot at Darya khan 108 245 1830 1034 726 125 162 58 116 231 20 19 12 18 4351 8420

244-608 P182 1 Bhakkar-Bhal at Bhakkar 166 407 4248 1897 1031 113 480 291 85 397 45 90 44 43 8764 16197

244-609 P 1 Daryakhan - Khisor at Daryakhan 5 143 1097 647 283 55 111 72 76 124 1 34 31 23 2554 5187

244-614 P 1 Adda Barkatwala - Fazal Bus Stand at Adda 
Barkatwala.

18 67 601 282 171 22 39 0 74 118 0 0 0 0 1307 2666

244-615 P 1 Daryakhan-D.I.Khan link road at Darya Khan 1 237 1444 500 420 45 65 26 60 213 26 11 10 12 2832 6091

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)



Page - 31

FAISALABAD

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

251-301 P143 10 Okara - Tandlianwala at Mari Pattan. 32 36 3141 1928 618 109 267 227 9 38 5 20 7 24 6393 8263

251-401 P159 10 Faisalabad-Sammundri at Faisalabad. 15 34 7022 5936 2253 656 676 395 6 86 12 94 32 72 17240 22140

251-402 P142 1
Faisalabad - Shahkot at Khurrianwala Bye-
Pass. 115 100 7000 6060 2100 1204 1822 676 52 216 66 348 112 166 19822 31766

251-403 P144 9
Faisalabad - Jaranwala at Faisalabad Bye-
Pass. 126 95 5587 4355 1574 249 1021 316 3 53 12 43 6 35 13254 17699

251-404 P144 7
Faisalabad - Jhang at Faisalabad near 
Thekhriwala. 156 92 4579 5034 1912 1095 1793 855 36 245 44 531 104 248 16476 29438

251-405 P147 7
Faisalabad - Chiniot at Faisalabad near Bye-
Pass. 14 80 5396 4021 1652 204 1972 1549 37 253 77 109 40 115 15425 25959

251-406 P143 5 Faisalabad -Satiana at Faisalabad Bye-Pass. 14 94 5285 3045 1184 219 732 340 37 210 48 56 25 35 11216 16100

251-407 P163 1 Khurrianwala  Bye-Pass at Bye Pass. 115 94 3120 1372 520 56 795 253 37 166 41 208 96 97 6761 12207

251-408 P163 3
Faisalabad  Chiniot road to Jhang Road Bye-
Pass Near Faisalabad-Chiniot Road. 14 37 1637 865 304 40 908 448 40 160 52 148 66 86 4754 10013

251-501 P 3 Jaranwala -Syedwala at Jaranwala. 3 148 4444 1819 704 134 259 91 66 195 35 27 13 17 7804 11220

251-502 P152 3 Sammundri - Gojra at Sammundri. 3 136 4375 2026 816 118 270 100 50 145 23 35 18 23 7999 11103

251-503 P 3 Sammundri - Killianwala at Sammuindri. 1 113 2387 1137 271 95 173 51 43 167 19 27 5 14 4389 6918

251-504 P 4 Faisalabad -Chak Jhumra near Dry Port 
Faisalabad.

10 132 4763 1870 859 236 448 168 39 253 39 78 20 46 8819 13347

251-601 P 1 Chak Jhumra - Shahkot at Chak Jhumra. 1 60 1568 624 146 12 92 42 36 202 34 6 0 0 2762 4586

251-602 P 1 Chak Jhumra-Sangla Hill at Chak Jhumra. 1 100 2950 1564 250 176 218 174 42 182 32 34 4 12 5638 8698

251-603 P 1 Jaranwala - Buchiana at Jaranwala. 1 198 1722 722 202 30 122 30 40 180 32 8 0 4 3092 5898

251-604 P 2 Tandlianwala -Dijkot at Tandlianwala. 1 109 2313 469 190 18 139 30 49 141 29 11 3 5 3397 5486

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars      & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles    &  

Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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FAISALABAD

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars      & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles    &  

Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

251-605 P 1 Tandlianwala -Kanjwani at Jalla more. 3 100 2948 924 316 144 350 74 40 204 46 26 4 8 5084 8232

251-606 1 Dijkot-Pacca Anna at Dijkot. 1 97 3051 426 123 27 123 23 45 131 13 4 0 0 3966 5763

251-607 P 1 Khiderwala - Gojra at Khiderwala. 1 124 1794 394 136 44 142 22 36 166 18 2 0 0 2754 4926

251-608 P 1 Chak Jhumra-Faisalabad at Chak Jhumra. 1 104 3534 2065 443 219 259 118 50 238 30 55 13 40 7064 10688

251-609 P 1
Saianwala Station-Sar Muradwala at 
Saianwala. 1 28 1706 274 94 4 44 16 32 66 8 4 0 0 2248 3012

251-610 P 1
Jaranwala - Shahkot at Jaranwala.M.Cycle 
increase 5 94 2409 631 181 107 171 65 46 148 32 14 1 5 3810 6138

251-611 P 1 Jaranwala - Khurrianwala at 
Jaranwala.M.Cycle increase

5 218 3342 1692 694 184 642 160 40 262 80 70 18 34 7218 12732

251-612 P 1 Jaranwala - Satiana at Jaranwala.M.Cycle 
increase

2 107 2830 970 243 54 180 31 41 142 33 15 4 11 4554 6817

251-613 P 1 Khurrianwala-Chak Jhumra at Khurrianwala. 1 159 3435 1328 234 63 163 56 65 131 41 46 24 36 5622 8671

251-614 P152 2 Tandlianwala -Sammundri at Tandlianwala. 70 105 2174 885 379 108 294 128 42 214 44 30 13 22 4333 7588

251-615 P143 1 Tandlianwala-Satiana  at Tandlianwala. 1 102 2640 1726 922 206 588 248 40 250 40 34 12 12 6718 11068

251-616 P 1 Chak No.36-Chak No.71 GB at Thikriwala. 1 30 2278 936 204 8 216 42 36 220 36 4 0 0 3980 5906

251-617 P 1 Chak No.74 JB-247 RB at Thikriwala. 1 85 2418 476 177 7 46 6 32 77 13 6 3 0 3261 4498

251-618 P 1 Chak Jhumra-Chiniot M.Cycle increase 1 102 2967 654 194 17 313 228 42 193 17 20 10 14 4669 7683

251-620 P 2 Sayyadwala Boat Bridge at Bridge 80 1433 913 142 38 143 22 34 126 14 3 0 0 2868 4542

251-621 P 1 Khiddarwala-Killianwala at Khiddarwala. 140 2450 650 200 24 81 26 44 216 28 3 0 0 3722 6128



Page - 33

JHANG

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

252-201 P144 7 Maluana - 18 Hazari at Maluana More. 231 159 1698 1681 938 547 1204 346 51 150 26 207 82 59 6989 14596

252-301 P147 8 Chiniot - Lallian at Chiniot Bridge. 40 49 4913 2444 1023 239 1346 2157 30 206 25 39 15 44 12481 21744

252-302 P149 7 Jhang - Sahiwal at Chund.R.Xing 17 289 2105 1486 511 352 616 227 51 158 8 59 19 12 5604 11245

252-401 P 6 Maluana - Jhang at Maluana More. 16 164 2114 2794 1691 1004 1896 755 54 157 29 443 189 106 11232 23602

252-402 P165 6 Maluana - Shorkot at Maluana More. 16 81 1031 1491 559 421 815 443 36 143 74 322 67 75 5477 12270

252-403 P151 7 18 Hazari - Garh Maharaja at 18 Hazari. 140 179 2087 1061 581 262 780 309 64 110 12 139 48 23 5476 11015

252-404 P161 11 Jhang- T.T. Singh  near Sugar Mill Jhang. 6 165 2202 1276 537 63 267 185 31 98 11 23 10 12 4715 7640

252-405 P144 7 Jhang - Faisalabad at Chiniot More. 209 213 1659 1700 762 442 1082 304 32 347 24 289 75 49 6765 15176

252-406 P132 9 Jhang - Chiniot near Toll Plaza Jhang. 10 119 1730 1205 379 308 341 352 21 192 8 47 10 36 4629 8720

252-407 P132 11 Chiniot-Jhang at Chiniot near Toll Plaza. 80 107 3149 997 405 199 377 446 30 165 12 45 16 39 5880 9901

252-501 P152 4 Jhang - Gojra- near College at Jhang. 5 169 1619 721 222 42 79 22 26 128 1 7 2 1 2870 4999

252-502 P151 4 18 Hazari- Mari Shah at Dallanwala More. 132 70 965 374 230 70 255 139 42 57 3 74 23 22 2254 4556

252-503 P144 4 18 Hazari - Hyderabad at  Dallanwala 252 75 647 444 238 128 303 150 53 79 7 56 27 21 2153 4812

252-505 D 3 Lallian-Ahmadwal Chund at Lallian. 1 119 988 523 162 43 141 33 25 91 7 4 0 0 2017 3792

252-506 D 3
Jhang-Faisalabad Road-Gojra Road Bye Pass at 
Chiniot More Jhang. 5 191 1533 602 167 28 248 195 27 133 19 141 40 32 3165 7012

252-601 D 1 Chund - Ahmadwal at Chund. 1 89 575 522 152 98 62 33 36 59 0 6 6 2 1551 2996

252-602 D 1 Shorkot- Garh Maharaja near Highway office Shorkot. 1 182 1252 263 78 27 34 0 22 106 0 0 0 0 1782 3690

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2010 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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JHANG

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2010 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

252-603 D 1 Rodu Sultan - Uch Gul Imam at Rodu Sultan. 1 227 1285 171 65 7 33 8 48 64 0 0 0 0 1681 3814

252-605 D 1 Shorkot-Waryamwala at Shorkot 1 79 531 200 67 39 39 4 14 151 30 0 0 0 1075 2572

252-606 D 1 Chimberanwali-Vaheir Adilwala at Chimberanwali. 1 44 638 134 66 32 20 0 16 34 0 0 0 0 940 1552

252-607 D 1 Tarkanawala -Chenabnagar at Tarkanawala 1 134 1612 224 125 4 49 5 32 114 5 0 0 0 2170 3828

252-608 P154 1 Shorkot Cantt-Shorkot City at Shorkot Cantt. 23 168 1620 968 254 44 93 14 27 182 27 18 0 0 3247 5741

252-609 P126 2 Ahmadnagar-Langar Makhdoom at Ahmadnagar. 103 58 1629 447 91 48 133 151 20 58 2 4 0 0 2583 3989

252-610 D 1 Mahranwala - Garh Maharaja at Rashid Park. 1 36 918 111 35 27 26 4 21 30 0 0 0 0 1172 1742

252-611 D 1 Wasayawala - Nawankot at 18 Hazari. 1 120 582 134 73 16 29 2 23 91 0 0 0 0 950 2340

252-612 D 1 Bhawana - Chambrawali at Bhawana. 1 38 917 206 69 52 18 0 15 78 0 0 0 0 1355 2133

252-613 D 1 Bhawana - Ahmadwal via Chak No. 158-JR. 1 261 2375 198 55 69 33 22 53 157 0 0 0 0 2962 5877



Page - 35

TOBA TEK SINGH

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

253-401 P161 7
T.T.Singh -Jhang at T.T.Singh Near 
Stadium. 34 294 5276 1889 589 82 262 163 32 153 6 21 8 6 8487 12463

253-402 P161 11
T.T.Singh - Rajana at T.T.Singh near 
Distt.Court. 38 269 3408 2918 924 373 465 211 23 94 10 47 20 18 8511 13340

253-501 P161 4 Rajana - Kamalia at Rajana. 53 193 1837 1746 530 420 415 128 36 122 17 39 22 13 5325 9598

253-502 P161 4  Rajana-T.T.Singh at Rajana. 1 195 2870 2133 825 445 364 117 37 127 12 54 18 12 7014 11271

253-503 P159 4 Rajana-Sammundri  at Rajana. 2 243 2509 1794 443 403 494 158 37 123 15 90 34 20 6120 11207

253-504 P159 4 Rajana - Pir Mahal at Rajana. 94 166 2444 1483 474 258 341 99 33 86 11 84 28 17 5358 8952

253-505 P167 3 Gojra - Pensra at Gojra Bye- Pass. 21 253 2310 2706 655 879 603 125 33 253 43 43 18 7 7675 14248

253-506 P167 5 T.T.Singh - Gojra at T.T.Singh Bye Pass. 43 77 1610 1964 442 506 553 121 17 112 13 102 17 14 5471 9470

253-507 P167 3 Gojra Bye Pass at Gojra Near Bye Pass 2 109 938 1585 414 551 404 106 25 158 34 37 19 19 4290 8343

253-601 D 1 Pir Mahal-Bhussi at Pir Mahal. 1 236 2460 445 165 34 43 10 19 155 0 0 0 0 3331 5853

253-602 P154 1
Pir Mahal - Ghussia College at Pir 
Mahal. 1 178 3338 1526 304 71 200 46 44 357 35 13 10 3 5947 9675

253-603 D 1 Kamalia - Pir Mahal at Kamalia. 1 50 670 637 157 36 83 18 15 118 18 6 4 0 1762 3030

253-604 D 1 Pir Mahal - Kamalia at Pir Mahal. 1 142 1004 588 179 60 84 7 32 305 36 4 0 0 2299 5103

253-605 D 1 Kamalia - Mamon Kanjan at Kamalia. 1 146 1277 301 122 34 46 7 18 105 13 2 0 1 1926 3678

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2010  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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TOBA TEK SINGH

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2010  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

253-606 D 1 T.T.Singh - Waryamwala at T.T.Singh. 1 346 1619 355 153 20 70 6 31 74 6 0 0 0 2334 5392

253-607 P167 1
T.T.Singh - Shorkot at T.T.Singh near 
Railway Station. 1 282 4684 1277 345 64 194 16 16 151 8 20 12 2 6789 10147

253-608 D 1 T.T.Singh - Khekha at T.T.Singh. 1 159 1917 511 172 40 129 15 22 155 3 3 0 0 2967 5180

253-609 P 1 Pir Mahal - Sandhilianwali at Pir Mahal. 1 117 1535 1052 219 204 285 75 31 217 0 59 28 12 3717 7052

253-610 D 1 Pir Mahal - Darkhana at Pir Mahal. 1 138 976 313 97 35 28 0 26 140 2 2 0 0 1619 3391

253-611 D 1
Sandhilianwali - Chak No. 722 GB Chak 
No.760 at Sandhilianwali 1 165 2530 325 75 32 32 3 66 88 0 0 0 0 3151 5056

253-612 D 1
Sandhilianwali Nawab Bhatti Head 
Sidhnai at Sandhilianwal. 1 190 1890 720 132 210 182 62 60 101 0 51 16 15 3439 6649

253-613 D 1 Zafar Chowk Kanjwani at Zafar Chowk. 1 192 1117 359 154 41 79 5 58 402 48 0 0 0 2263 5889

253-614 D 1
Zafar Chowk -Mamon Kanjan at Zafar 
Chowk. 1 112 1102 463 166 33 55 0 44 120 30 0 0 0 2013 3749

253-615 D 1
Harrapa Kamalia - Boat Bridge at 
Kamalia. 1 178 983 105 23 0 22 0 33 60 4 0 0 0 1230 2908
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CHINIOT

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

254-301 P 24 Chiniot-Lallian at Chiniot 40 22 4850 3208 879 204 1060 3375 12 120 12 68 18 109 13915 24703

254-402 P 9 Chiniot-Jhang at 5 Km Chiniot. 4 43 4781 1632 407 143 475 400 15 158 30 108 36 111 8296 12465

254-501 P 2 Lallian-Ahmed Wal Chund at Lallian 1 86 1862 791 223 36 219 62 34 98 20 17 5 5 3372 5324

254-502 P 3 Ahmednagar-Langer Makhdoom at 
Ahmednagar

1 87 3192 741 216 34 180 198 39 130 13 37 13 25 4818 7279

254-503 P 3 Bhawana-Ahmedwal via chak No.158-
JR 

1 70 3288 486 128 35 104 45 40 216 16 7 0 0 4365 6339

254-601 P 1 Chenab Nagar-Tarkhanawala at Chenab 
Nagar

1 76 2188 576 215 10 121 37 41 171 10 8 3 5 3385 5205

254-602 P 2 Bhawana-Chambranwali at Chamra 
more.

1 54 1700 313 174 44 44 6 36 78 0 4 0 0 2399 3437

254-603 P 1 Chambranwali-Adilwala at 
Chambranwali.Car & Bike Increase

1 46 1686 412 156 40 70 18 30 116 16 4 0 0 2548 3790

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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MULTAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

261-401 P139 5 Multan -Tibba at Multan Near Stadium 390 181 10860 4164 1205 658 1237 296 42 369 16 125 40 41 19053 27234

261-501 P 3 Multan - Bosan at Multan. 10 120 6746 3262 587 276 275 73 36 144 7 28 9 15 11458 14502

261-502 P 3 LAR - Shujaabad at LAR. 1 90 2333 933 367 109 183 46 34 122 10 31 15 12 4195 6397

261-503 P 3 Multan - Bodla Sant at Multan near Canal. 13 142 5702 1200 446 103 200 65 20 143 2 36 15 18 7950 10616

261-504 P187 3 Multan - Dunyapur at Multan near Canal. 1 96 3575 1364 514 86 218 71 37 193 19 39 17 17 6150 8860

261-506 P177 3 Multan - Shujaabad Multan Bye-Pass. 15 130 3511 1272 542 167 311 77 47 229 13 44 18 19 6250 9750

261-507 P177 3 Shuja-abad - Jalalpur at Shuja-abad. 1 106 3182 1278 565 197 268 82 42 189 13 44 19 19 5898 9038

261-508 P 3 Multan - Mattital near Khad Factory. 15 88 3541 931 305 87 176 61 28 163 14 38 19 19 5382 7770

261-601 P 1 Bosan - Salarwala at Bosan. 1 90 1799 617 190 55 95 40 6 85 0 0 0 0 2887 4261

261-602 P177 1 Shuja-abad - Lodhran at Shuja-abad. 1 99 1923 558 254 109 171 40 48 165 0 19 15 11 3313 5678

261-603 P 1 Shuja-abad - Basti Maluk at Shuja-abad. 1 107 1923 261 181 10 25 23 48 86 0 0 0 0 2557 3958

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018  TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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VEHARI

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

263-401 P139 5
Vehari-Tibba -  at Vehari Near Pir Murad 
More 304 96 3484 1820 813 343 439 123 32 124 18 72 26 36 7330 11044

263-402 P139 4 Vehari-Burewala  at Vehari. 302 111 4476 1885 938 440 540 181 34 146 20 83 35 29 8807 13294

263-403 P139 4 Burewala-Arifwala at Burewala. 270 138 6302 2076 983 433 568 186 33 179 18 95 36 41 10950 15898

263-404 P171 3 Vehari - Ludden at Vehari. 2 163 5117 1859 622 246 375 109 48 172 22 51 25 28 8674 12659

263-501 P171 2 Tibba - Mailsi at Tibba. 1 73 2153 344 463 51 164 52 50 110 16 26 15 11 3455 5412

263-502 P150 2 Vehari - Katcha Khu at Vehari. 215 145 4251 1429 613 125 312 71 57 136 20 47 22 16 7099 10322

263-503 P 2 Burewala - Joya at Burewala. 2 133 3627 1255 470 104 310 67 52 149 10 46 21 17 6128 9201

263-504 P173 1 Burewala -Kamand at Burewala Near 
Kamand More

5 126 3408 881 208 29 146 51 35 92 27 37 15 15 4944 7162

263-505 P144 2 Vehari - Mailsi at Vehari Near Pir Murad 
More

1 57 1490 802 266 174 216 79 29 125 9 30 17 15 3252 5489

263-506 P 1 Tibba-Mitro at Tibba 1 110 1676 507 175 4 103 31 50 128 12 19 8 11 2724 4682

263-601 P 1 Mana - Jamlera at Mana. 1 107 2796 703 207 41 110 32 50 146 0 0 0 0 4085 5984

263-602 P 1 Gaggo - Sahuka at Gaggo. 1 80 2165 235 65 0 47 0 34 71 0 0 0 0 2617 3691

263-603 P 1 Ludden-Sahuka at Ludden. 1 70 3188 694 330 61 159 56 40 133 9 14 12 15 4711 6645

263-604 P 1 Ludden - Karampur at Ludden. 1 40 2439 428 221 64 94 46 40 127 0 0 0 0 3459 4815

263-605 P 1 Karampur - Mitru at Karampur. 1 40 1356 446 202 36 103 36 56 101 0 22 8 7 2373 3779

263-606 P175 1 Mailsi - Syphon at Mailsi. 35 66 2606 467 202 38 78 11 31 78 0 9 4 5 3529 4753

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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VEHARI

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

263-607 P 1
Tibba -Dunyapur at Tibba Total Buses 
Close reason Byepass 1 133 2249 315 134 0 74 40 53 148 0 0 0 0 3013 4976

263-608 P 1
Mailsi - Welsi Wahin Jalal Jeem at 
Mailsi. 1 105 2647 439 180 52 71 13 33 157 0 4 0 0 3596 5379

263-609 P 1 Burewala - Chak 166/9-L at Burewala . 1 86 3425 791 168 0 98 41 34 137 0 0 0 0 4694 6258

263-610 P 1 Sahuka - Boat Bridge at Sahuka. 1 45 1323 200 63 24 0 0 37 103 0 0 0 0 1750 2673
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KHANEWAL

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

264-301 P165 6 Pull Baggar- Shorkot at Baggar Pull. 87 64 1848 1651 569 332 918 539 18 134 9 515 92 123 6748 14338

264-302 P159 4 Abdul Hakim - Pir Mahal at Abdul 
Hakim.

150 27 2700 543 142 176 114 38 11 39 0 29 7 31 3830 5143

264-401 P165 6 Khanewal - Kabirwalal at Khanewal. 125 85 3361 2269 544 65 721 357 28 159 12 138 72 71 7797 12598

264-403 P165 23 Kabirwala-Shorkot at Balawalpur 108 16 2595 3224 646 419 996 444 6 56 1 416 96 363 9262 16844

264-501 P173 2 Mian Channu - Abdul Hakim at Mian 
Channu.

60 46 4318 1233 313 18 154 37 20 101 6 19 10 11 6240 7648

264-502 3 Kabirwala-Bye Pass at Byepass. 60 2999 1313 417 265 303 116 28 98 1 84 28 29 5681 8541

264-503 1 Pull Baggar-Abdul Hakim at Pull Baggar 107 1867 754 408 73 156 41 42 116 9 26 16 14 3522 5703

264-601 P 1 Khanewal - Chak Shahana at Khanewal. 1 118 3418 869 299 112 119 43 49 128 0 67 33 25 5162 7744

264-602 P 1 Kukar Hata - Rangpur at Kukar Hata. 1 53 1709 459 268 60 150 88 36 95 0 0 0 0 2865 4356

264-603 P 1 Sardarpur - Sarai Sidu at Sardarpur. 1 52 1066 220 152 40 71 35 34 110 0 0 0 0 1728 2960

264-604 P 1 Kabirwala - Makhdoompur at Kabirwala. 1 74 2489 599 142 33 109 21 41 128 0 0 0 0 3562 5082

264-605 P159 1 Abdul Hakim - Katcha Khu at Abdul 
Hakim.

154 140 2950 1760 405 165 238 90 30 60 15 70 30 22 5835 8709

264-606 P 1 Mian Channu - Chak No.26/15L at Mian 
Channu.

1 120 3750 530 230 30 90 25 30 140 2 0 0 0 4827 6645

264-607 P 1 Jahanian - Bodla Sant at Jahanian. 1 60 1935 558 112 59 86 29 57 149 4 0 0 0 2989 4597

264-608 P 1 Jahanian - Kot Mujtabah at Jahanian. 1 75 2040 535 169 43 107 30 42 112 2 0 0 0 3080 4589

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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LODHRAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

266-501 P187 2 Dunyapur - Karor Pacca at Dunyapur. 43 85 2055 875 262 116 247 76 38 153 2 31 15 18 3888 6389

266-502 P 2 Karor Pacca - Lodhran at Karor Pacca. 1 92 2529 1009 446 143 197 59 45 144 5 60 21 16 4674 7280

266-503 P156 2 Karor Pacca - Mailsi at Karor Pacca. 69 91 3182 1002 425 139 274 78 42 145 16 51 26 26 5406 8249

266-504 P 2 Dunyapur - Basti Maluk at Dunyapur. 5 65 2247 804 333 61 162 50 37 141 10 24 14 10 3893 5838

266-505 P 2 Dunyapur - Dokota at Dunyapur. 1 48 2808 773 202 33 102 26 22 125 3 25 10 13 4142 5592

266-506 P177 3 Lodhran - Jalalpur Pir wala at Lodhran. 129 94 2801 1248 532 98 194 40 46 160 0 16 8 4 5147 7405

266-507 P 2 Dunyapur - Bye Pass at Dunyapur. 1 31 1288 683 229 25 139 66 19 80 0 28 13 16 2586 3887

266-601 P 1 Karor Pacca - Khairpur at Karor Pacca. 1 106 2623 451 214 40 145 28 57 0 0 7 0 0 3565 4989

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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BAHAWALPUR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

271-301 P171 4
Hasilpur-Vehari  at Hasilpur Near Pull 
Phattianwala. 36 58 1792 1000 413 273 341 92 47 200 19 41 17 25 4260 7474

271-401 P160 4 Hasilpur - Chishtian at Hasilpur. 118 181 3200 1367 551 432 395 143 68 170 20 43 16 24 6429 11000

271-402 P160 4 Bahawalpur - Hasilpur at Bahawalpur Near 
Baghdad Rly Station.

6 193 5206 2429 752 425 462 142 56 180 20 79 33 49 9833 14910

271-403 P183 4 T.M.Pannah - Punjnad at T.M.Pannah. 801 254 2339 791 511 428 696 611 108 223 29 621 227 226 6810 17794

271-404 P179 4 Bahawalpur - Yazman at Octroi Post BWP. 3 293 7416 2049 805 324 353 117 63 190 23 48 23 31 11442 16593

271-501 P 4 Bahawalpur - Dera Bakha  at Canal BWP. 6 186 3492 704 267 42 184 65 45 167 12 26 14 17 5035 8043

271-502 P162 3 Ahmadpur East - Uch Sharif at Ahmadpur 
East.

180 140 1978 749 587 109 106 54 64 126 0 25 11 11 3820 6286

271-503 P179 4 BWP Bridge - BWP City near Bye-Pass. 91 180 5896 3366 1248 912 872 279 64 220 21 107 48 39 13072 20454

271-504 P 3
Ahmadpur East - Kotla Musa Khan at 
Ahmadpur. 1 87 1743 598 233 153 170 58 63 138 11 27 12 14 3220 5651

271-601 P 1
Kotla Musa Khan - Uch Sharif at Kotla 
Musakhan. 1 122 1285 281 110 36 75 26 54 97 0 0 0 0 1964 3696

271-602 P 1 Channigoth - P.H.M. 507 at Channigoth. 3 115 1760 315 161 25 94 38 53 120 0 0 0 0 2566 4377

271-603 P171 2 Hasilpur - Chunnawala at Hasilpur near Old 
Octroi Post.

53 167 2140 766 264 114 108 42 55 108 15 22 9 16 3659 6256

271-604 P 2 Samma Satta - Fatoowali at BWP Bye-Pass. 3 192 1886 451 193 22 100 35 57 90 0 0 0 0 2834 5080

271-605 P 1
Mehrabwala-Chak No.24/40 DNB at 
Ahmadpur. 3 153 2040 584 218 24 87 24 58 107 0 0 0 0 3142 5143

271-606 P 1 Khanqah - Chak No. 16 at Khanqah. 1 120 1406 452 181 27 70 19 43 95 0 0 0 0 2293 3917

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-Buses 
& Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF 2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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BAHAWALPUR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-Buses 
& Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF 2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

271-607 P 1 Adda Chowkiwala-Jhokelal at Adda 
Chowkiwala.M.Cycle Increase

1 238 2072 330 199 86 105 34 137 190 0 0 0 0 3153 6577

271-608 P 1 Kotla Musa khan-Khairpur at Kotla Musa 
Chowk Bhutta.

1 105 2626 397 216 88 80 26 90 106 0 14 3 14 3660 5691

271-609 P162 1 Ahmadpur East-Head Rajkan at Ahmadpur. 178 266 1573 473 316 126 132 82 153 210 0 0 0 0 3065 7059

271-610 P162 1 Yazman - Kudwala at Yazman. 115 295 1948 483 288 137 211 59 93 260 0 44 21 20 3564 8195

271-611 P 1 Yazman - Dingarh at Yazman. 1 187 1505 369 220 37 96 31 58 90 0 0 0 0 2406 4635

271-612 P162 1 Yazman-Tailwala  at Yazman. 118 114 1675 345 161 36 80 27 64 123 7 0 0 0 2518 4378

271-613 P162 1 Head Rajkan-Tailwala  at Head Rajkan. 143 115 2792 303 194 43 98 32 50 87 0 7 0 0 3606 5333

271-614 P 1
Kotla Musa Khan -Mubarikpur at Chowk 
Bhutta. 1 104 1652 243 134 37 75 24 39 69 0 0 0 0 2273 3705

271-615 P 1 National Park- Kudwala at National Park. 1 95 1644 260 165 75 73 23 72 146 0 0 0 0 2458 4337

271-616 P 1
Khanqah Sharif - Chak No. 13 via Mari at 
Khanqah. 2 83 1727 240 114 9 60 7 67 100 0 0 0 0 2324 3725

271-617 P 1
Yazman - Patrol Pump at Yazman Tailwala 
road. 1 83 2125 272 161 19 48 12 61 119 0 0 0 0 2817 4276

271-618 P 1 Tailwala - Mithra Rest House at Tailwala. 1 183 1676 229 121 26 77 16 126 203 0 0 0 0 2474 5309

271-619 P 1
Musafar Khana - Noushera Jadeed at 
Musafar khana. 1 196 1957 358 198 52 87 12 78 163 0 10 5 8 2928 5658

271-620 P 1 Nurpur-Mubarikpur at Nurpur. 1 129 1562 308 193 110 95 21 55 130 0 0 0 0 2474 4569

271-621 P 1 Nurpur - Head Rajkan at Nurpur. 1 118 1722 287 139 70 83 16 49 54 0 0 0 0 2420 3996

271-622 P 1 Hataja - Khairpur Dah at Khairpur. 1 114 1194 220 85 39 45 10 81 135 0 0 0 0 1809 3659



Page - 45

BAHAWALPUR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-Buses 
& Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF 2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

271-626 P 2 T.M.Pannah - Minchin Bund at T.M.Pannah. 3 367 2178 294 113 19 60 0 80 163 16 0 0 0 2923 6686

271-627 P175 1
Gumman-Milky at Milky BWP-Hasilpur 
Road. 64 187 1471 281 228 0 111 39 131 219 0 0 0 0 2480 5489

271-628 P 1
Khanqah - Chak 92 near Hasilpur Chak  92 
Stop. 8 211 1662 347 365 5 91 37 132 209 0 0 0 0 2848 5955

271-629 P 1 Musafar Khana - Kalanchiwala at 
Musafarkhana.

1 228 1310 374 123 61 57 18 63 135 0 0 0 0 2141 4801

271-630 P175 1 Khairpur-Jhoke Lal at Khairpur. 64 251 2170 236 88 13 86 34 90 180 0 0 0 0 2897 6000

271-631 1 Chunnawala-Qurashi Bunglow at 
Chunnawala

1 70 825 98 79 11 37 14 64 91 0 0 0 0 1219 2453
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RAHIM YAR KHAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

272-401 P181 4 Khanpur - R.Y.Khan at Khanpur B.T.Mills 146 204 4104 1805 616 491 356 113 62 183 18 70 29 27 7874 12778

272-402 P181 4
Khanpur - Liaquatpur at Khanpur Pakistan 
Chowk. 140 255 4133 1318 581 307 359 150 74 218 20 67 24 31 7282 12435

272-403 P181 4
R.Y. Khan -Trinda Sawaya khan at 
R.Y.Khan. 188 460 8057 2490 1190 612 606 145 93 322 23 87 47 42 13714 22116

272-501 P 3 Janpur-Liaquatpur at Janpur. 10 115 1362 300 133 49 89 36 49 91 0 24 9 14 2156 4057

272-502 P 3 Khanpur - Zahirpir at Khanpur. 3 205 5073 1288 550 199 198 81 57 121 0 47 18 18 7650 11085

272-503 P 4 Khanpur - Nawankot at Khanpur. 1 185 5085 878 381 74 156 64 47 156 6 37 16 14 6914 9901

272-504 P 4
Rahim Yar Khan - Gulmerg at R.Y.Khan  
Near Canal. 3 360 7364 1688 756 118 180 92 104 276 21 52 28 24 10703 16023

272-505 P 1 Sadiqabad - Jamal din wali at Sadiqabad. 3 363 3693 1022 433 199 141 65 93 344 28 49 23 22 6112 11699

272-506 P164 4 Sadiqabad - Bhong at Sadiqabad. 3 232 2575 1233 733 205 405 269 109 354 15 37 20 19 5974 11572

272-507 P 4 Khanpur - Bagh - o - Bahar  at Khanpur. 3 320 3417 1098 571 80 130 53 67 198 0 23 15 14 5666 9700

272-508 P 2 Sadiqabad - Manthar at Sadiqabad. 3 262 7792 1376 488 75 145 32 57 201 5 24 7 12 10214 13776

272-509 P 3 Sadiqabad - Tillugoth at Sadiqabad. 1 402 5627 1290 643 116 140 57 77 276 17 47 20 22 8332 13608

272-510 P 1 Liaquatpur-Allahabad at Liaquatpur. 1 243 4454 984 320 155 180 67 61 118 0 32 15 16 6402 9875

272-511 P 2
Palace- R.Y.Khan at Canal Bridge 
Chowk. 10 181 1710 716 318 47 107 27 80 164 5 20 8 8 3210 5979

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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RAHIM YAR KHAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM AD 

Vehicles
M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

272-512 P181 4 R.Y.Khan - Bye-Pass at Old Bus Stand  
Khanpurwala.

4 218 2223 1171 517 365 441 232 83 327 14 107 42 32 5554 11576

272-513 P181 2 R.Y.Khan - Shahbazpur at R.Y.Khan Bye - 
Pass.

195 210 5325 1638 790 402 467 142 65 280 19 65 23 23 9239 14631

272-514 P181 3 Khanpur-Bye Pass at Bye Pass. 2 139 1718 1024 430 336 312 122 53 180 16 66 26 26 4309 8290

272-601 P 1 Sardarpur - Rukkanpur at Sardarpur. 1 213 1941 411 103 6 112 20 83 210 0 0 0 0 2886 5825

272-602 P 2 Khansbella - Aminabad at Khansbella. 1 157 3405 385 185 72 140 39 75 122 0 0 0 0 4423 6812

272-603 P 2 Jatha Bhutta - Nawankot at Jatha Bhutta. 1 152 2968 260 110 4 71 20 75 211 0 0 0 0 3719 6117

272-604 P 2 Khanpur - Sardargarh at Khanpur. 1 224 1501 570 304 26 100 45 57 114 0 41 20 21 2799 5721

272-605 P164 1 Sawetra - Daouwala at Chowk Sawetra. 16 105 1450 623 549 52 212 194 81 280 0 14 6 7 3468 6671

272-606 P 2 Aminabad - Pacca Lara at Aminabad. 1 188 1829 234 152 57 24 6 76 117 0 0 0 0 2495 4757

272-607 P 3 Janpur- Thul Humza at Janpur. 1 110 1826 460 251 6 24 3 60 112 5 4 3 3 2757 4341

272-608 P 2 Pacca Lara - Nawankot at Pacca Lara. 1 178 1462 177 124 38 43 8 71 135 0 0 0 0 2058 4306

272-609 P 1 Trinda  Sawaya khan -  Dera Shams at 
Trinda.

1 222 1340 183 90 5 56 15 68 156 0 0 0 0 1913 4515

272-610 P 3 Khansbella - Malkani at Khansbella. 1 214 4470 239 182 34 57 5 72 107 2 6 3 4 5181 7647

272-611 P 1 Akramabad-Jamal din wali at 
Akramabad.

1 126 2749 548 248 73 190 60 83 287 15 23 13 8 4297 7541
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RAHIM YAR KHAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
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Trucks Tractor 
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Tractor Trollies
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

272-612 P 2 Daouwala - Mashki at Daouwala. 1 165 1472 284 184 10 32 6 65 102 0 0 0 0 2155 2919

272-613 P 2 Daouwala - Kot Sabzal at Daouwala. 1 100 864 180 139 0 80 24 66 82 0 0 0 0 1435 2235

272-614 P 2 Sanjarpur - Walhar at Sanjarpur. 1 113 1384 401 225 35 85 13 59 115 0 0 0 0 2317 3279

272-615 P 1 Pacca Lara - Feroza at Pacca Lara. 1 115 725 180 126 0 36 23 59 107 20 0 0 0 1276 2138

272-616 P 2 Zahirpir-Chacharan at Zahirpir . 1 271 3567 413 285 86 104 34 61 172 0 0 0 0 4722 7999

272-617 P 1 Zahirpir - Nawan  Kot at Faridabad. 8 258 1082 250 56 26 66 15 68 131 0 0 0 0 1694 4510

272-618 P 2
Bagh - o - Bahar - Dubai Palace at Bagh - 
o - Bahar. 1 173 1810 258 148 62 64 8 79 112 0 0 0 0 2541 4784

272-619 P 2
Chowk Bahadar-Shahbazpur near Bye 
Pass 1 260 2041 495 123 52 98 34 51 122 0 0 0 0 3016 5896
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BAHAWAL NAGAR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

273-301 P145 11 Bahawalnagar-Arifwala at Bonga Soling. 116 29 2633 1950 373 340 461 199 27 198 6 36 9 43 6275 9754

273-302 P 2
Dhak Pattan - Pak Pattan near Dhak 
Pattan (Boat Bridge) 6 110 631 233 118 35 63 16 62 98 0 7 6 5 1274 2984

273-401 P160 4
Bahawalnagar-Chishtian at 
Bahawalnagar. 171 233 2857 1312 423 359 418 103 72 259 22 43 21 24 5913 11068

273-402 P160 4
Bahawalnagar - Minchinabad at 
Bahawalnagar. 176 266 4093 1353 540 256 298 109 72 250 39 52 25 29 7116 12172

273-403 P145 4
Bahawalnagar - Haroonabad at 
Bahawalnagar. 130 244 5403 1657 487 320 249 103 70 242 33 52 25 31 8672 13536

273-501 P162 3
Fort Abbas -(Mansoora) Yazman at Fort 
Abbas 77 More. 5 189 1509 351 223 125 81 32 108 182 19 31 18 17 2696 5995

273-502 P145 2 Haroonabad-Fort Abbas at Fort Abbas. 228 260 4162 649 374 239 176 52 77 182 35 33 24 17 6020 10246

273-503 P 3 Chishtian - Metha Jhedo at Chishtian. 1 248 5368 893 298 89 194 57 77 203 34 37 21 22 7293 11285

273-504 P 2 Daranwala-Yateemwala  at Daranwala. 1 216 3594 424 258 179 94 34 90 168 7 26 17 14 4905 8319

273-505 P158 4 Chishtian -Daranwala at Chishtian. 1 172 2272 563 271 190 155 55 61 182 19 26 12 12 3818 7070

273-506 P158 3
Chishtian - Haroonabad via Qaziwala at 
Chjshtian Near Towar. 3 204 3128 596 377 183 215 76 60 184 16 30 19 26 4910 8626

273-507 P158 2 Daranwala-Haroonabad at Daranwala. 24 254 4042 637 353 118 120 36 71 159 2 29 10 13 5590 9052

273-508 P 2
Qaziwala-Aslam Shaheed Chowk at 
Shaheed Chowk 1 159 1198 251 134 52 69 16 85 106 10 7 4 5 1937 4192

273-601 P 2
Takhat Mahal-Qadirabad at Takhat 
Mahal. 1 182 818 210 122 9 79 5 87 198 0 0 0 0 1528 4128

273-602 1
Minchinabad-Dhak Pattan at 
Minchinabad 1 157 925 341 167 39 113 16 128 209 13 0 0 0 1951 4786

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of       
24 hours 
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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BAHAWAL NAGAR

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)
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Pickups

Mini-
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Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of       
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Section of Road / Location KM AD 
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M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

273-603 P 1
Chak No.175 M - Chak No. 20 8 M at 75 
More. 1 174 853 222 165 120 145 26 110 178 0 0 0 0 1819 4771

273-604 P 2 Fort Abbas - Yateemwala at 77 More. 5 161 1306 294 243 107 98 32 82 155 26 19 14 14 2390 5231

273-605 P 1
Minchinabad - Mandi Sadiqganj at 
Minchinabad. 2 187 1372 344 198 80 112 50 91 247 0 0 0 0 2494 5639

273-606 P 1
Chak 143 - 6R - Chak 199-8R at 
Faqirwali. 1 465 1385 320 190 3 12 7 112 253 0 0 0 0 2282 7041

273-607 P 1 Minchinabad - Rehmake at Minchinabad 1 260 1298 321 153 14 59 32 74 121 0 0 0 0 2072 4882

273-608 P160 1
Minchinabad-Sulemanke Head works at 
Minchinabad 211 205 2090 595 332 177 165 53 112 160 0 18 9 12 3723 7192

273-609 P 1
Fort Abbas - Walhar Bunglow at Fort 
Abbas. 1 120 431 229 159 15 102 54 116 84 0 0 0 0 1190 3172

273-610 P 1
Bahawalnagar Bye Pas -Minchinabad 
Road 1 119 1256 607 335 74 287 103 59 147 0 55 18 27 2968 5953

273-611 P 1
Chishtian - Daranwala Near Chak  
No.27. 1 227 2507 397 212 31 104 24 56 153 0 0 0 0 3484 6227
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DERA GHAZI KHAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

281-301 P166 2 Kot Addu - Qamar Bridge at Tounsa Barrage. 82 11 1718 1147 671 74 511 190 16 129 8 51 8 27 4550 7133

281-501 P 4 Kot Chuta - Choti at Kot Chuta. 1 73 3020 1058 211 16 165 45 37 185 8 9 3 8 4765 6728

281-502 P 4 D.G.Khan - Cement Factory at Factory More. 1 21 1492 858 232 34 514 345 33 183 37 234 69 123 4154 8803

281-602 P 2 D.G.Khan - Khaki at D.G.Khan. 1 176 5646 703 249 46 100 20 51 194 7 10 1 1 7028 9648

281-603 P 2 D.G.Khan - Vidour at  D.G.Khan. 1 131 2292 290 205 11 96 17 31 259 6 9 1 0 3217 5606

281-604 P 1 Darama - Pir Adil at Darama. 1 36 1041 305 125 22 60 23 52 68 3 1 0 0 1700 2658

281-605 P 1 Darama - Zareen Jhok Yar Shah at Darama. 1 69 863 229 137 7 130 73 51 109 5 53 35 22 1714 3717

281-606 P 1 Darama - Kot Chuta at Darama. 1 56 1462 416 200 12 98 20 53 91 0 12 2 1 2367 3655

281-610 P 1 Choti  Zareen - Choti Bela at Choti Zareen. 1 46 2734 652 252 24 398 62 40 214 24 4 0 4 4408 6842

281-611 P 1 Choti Zareen - Jampur at Choti. Zareen 1 161 3318 771 533 3 236 91 70 149 4 7 3 1 5186 7909

281-612 P 1 Choti Minor - Basti Talpur at Choti Minor. 2 171 3172 739 301 21 136 43 69 194 5 9 4 3 4696 7429

281-613 P 1 Choti  - Airport  at Choti . 2 20 2502 1562 546 32 448 92 40 218 24 8 0 0 5472 7916

281-614 P 1 Choti - Paigan at Choti. 2 41 1814 606 206 11 222 39 44 202 22 6 0 2 3174 5109

281-615 P 1 Choti  -D.G.Khan at Choti. 1 110 4473 944 338 15 175 55 47 55 10 8 0 0 6120 7860

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
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No. of 24 
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AD 
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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DISTRICT: RAJANPUR

(2-Axle) (3-Axle) (3-Axle) (4-Axle) (4-Axle) (5-Axle) (6-Axle)

282-301 P 5 Mithankot- Chacharan at Mithankot. 132 43 1673 733 155 24 151 37 38 157 7 1 0 1 2977 4518

282-501 P 3 Jampur-Dajal at Jampur. 3 106 4190 2024 978 133 253 157 67 181 25 19 14 14 8055 11163

282-502 P 4 Fazalpur - Hajipur at Fazalpur. 1 98 2472 589 215 78 195 139 38 175 15 11 0 2 3929 6403

282-503 P 3 Mithankot -Rajanpur at Mithankot. 1 110 3563 1905 917 116 319 91 75 189 21 16 9 11 7232 10338

282-504 P 3 Mithankot - Kashmore at Mithankot 1 90 3367 678 271 25 159 40 59 192 9 6 0 1 4807 6953

282-601 P 1 Rajanpur - Nurpur at Rajanpur. 1 84 4432 1008 246 52 260 122 40 242 20 8 4 4 6438 9166

282-602 P 1 Jampur - Kotla Mughlan at Jampur. 1 97 2328 299 215 26 94 32 59 157 19 7 2 5 3243 5222

282-603 1 Jampur-Darkhast Minor at Jampur. 1 68 2154 408 186 4 146 40 40 132 8 4 0 4 3126 4734

282-606 1 Dajal Canal-Harrand at Dajal. 1 90 1924 527 249 46 150 48 45 218 38 8 1 5 3259 5637

282-607 1 Rajanpur-Hajipur at Rajanpur. 1 141 2661 440 244 43 114 20 63 174 3 6 2 1 3771 6108

282-608 1 Miranpur-Harrand at Miranpur. 1 66 1292 362 136 32 110 18 36 124 4 4 0 4 2122 3592

282-609 1 Muhammadpur-Shahwala Adilwala at 
Muhammadpur.

1 66 2454 234 272 12 114 24 36 142 12 4 0 4 3308 4862

282-610 1 Muhammadpur-Dajal at Muhammadpur. 1 48 2043 417 220 44 107 38 49 187 3 4 0 0 3112 4798

282-612 P 1 Rajanpur - Asni at Rajanpur. 1 82 2520 580 138 8 218 60 40 218 16 8 0 4 3810 6100

282-613 P 1 Jampur - Sheru at Jampur. 1 74 3102 704 216 12 266 32 40 218 12 4 0 0 4606 6840

282-614 P 1 Fazalpur - Mehrabwala at Fazalpur. 1 114 1885 373 209 44 128 44 52 155 0 17 3 2 2912 5058

282-615 P 1 Fazalpur - Rest House Bakhsiwala at 
Fazalpur.

1 123 2461 319 179 11 106 15 57 147 5 5 1 2 3308 5301

Moterized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Mini-Buses 
&    

Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA

ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC (AADT  VOLUMES - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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& 
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DISTRICT: RAJANPUR

(2-Axle) (3-Axle) (3-Axle) (4-Axle) (4-Axle) (5-Axle) (6-Axle)
Moterized 

Traffic
P.C.U. 

(Traffic)

Mini-Buses 
&    

Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies Trailer Units

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA

ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC (AADT  VOLUMES - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

Station Number
No. of 

24 hour 
counts

Section of Road / Location KM AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles 
& 

Rickshaw

Cars & 
Pickups

282-616 P 1 Fazalpur - Noushera Sharqi at Fazalpur. 1 82 2708 336 220 6 110 16 40 134 4 6 0 2 3582 5164

282-617 P 1 Dajal - Muhammadpur  Hambi at Dajal. 1 66 2350 1350 218 47 197 42 49 172 17 10 0 3 4455 6493

282-620 P 1 Rajanpur-Muhammadpur at Rajanpur 1 146 2502 497 204 28 114 35 68 179 10 10 3 3 3653 6121

282-621 P 1 Miranpur-Hajipur at Miranpur. 1 50 1909 787 254 42 181 52 41 209 16 9 0 0 3500 5500
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MUZAFFAR GARH

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

283-301 P183 2 Alipur - T.M.Pannah at Alipur. 836 20 4035 1475 514 225 1073 1152 7 133 5 1015 238 652 10524 23764

283-401 P183 4
Muzaffargarh-Alipur at M.garh Bye-
Pass. 3 80 3861 1994 852 213 803 562 42 160 15 657 136 332 9627 18711

283-402 P153 4
Muzaffargarh-Chowk Munda at Bagga 
Sher. 278 113 3932 2023 965 346 965 554 52 209 28 512 146 242 9974 19251

283-403 P151 4  Muzafargarh-Rangpur  at Bagga Sher. 286 67 2760 1209 486 81 431 210 35 129 14 126 46 86 5613 9270

283-404 P153 7 Chowk Munda- Chowk Azam at Chowk 
Munda .

213 28 3611 2265 597 305 941 447 8 93 1 500 112 455 9335 17593

283-501 P185 3 K.D.Qureshi - Kot Addu at K.D.Qureshi. 1 83 2880 1278 600 48 822 392 41 159 24 334 71 99 6748 12765

283-502 P166 2 Chowk Munda - D.D.Pannah at Chowk 
Munda.

33 101 3491 1062 339 107 248 95 42 130 15 46 14 28 5617 8324

283-503 P166 2
Chowk Munda - Rangpur at Chowk 
Munda. 31 89 1884 708 193 70 211 124 40 134 18 29 5 12 3428 5813

283-504 P151 3 Rangpur- Garh Maharaja at Rangpur. 230 32 2054 827 358 61 387 229 38 132 24 142 30 86 4368 7754

283-505 P185 1 D.D.Pannah - Layyah at D.D.Pannah. 54 74 2194 1248 882 64 540 244 40 148 20 146 20 64 5610 9576

283-506 P185 2
D.D.Pannah -Kot Addu (Trinda More)at 
D.D.Pannah. 61 138 4151 2031 895 224 538 223 63 187 49 160 91 93 8705 14213

283-507 P 3 Muzaffargarh-Sanawan at Level xing 3 78 3295 1985 1119 109 504 233 39 190 13 165 64 85 7801 12263

283-508 P151 2 Muzaffargarh-Bagga Sher at Level xing 3 158 6030 2744 1165 460 1165 684 86 252 45 682 195 282 13790 25682

283-601 P 1 Permit - Jatoi at Permit. 1 144 3210 968 335 89 205 101 51 169 24 111 66 61 5390 9116

283-602 P 1 Khangarh - Shah Jamal at Khangarh. 1 94 3206 1090 354 70 272 74 40 202 22 14 8 10 5362 8036

283-603 P 1
Muzaffargarh - Shah Jamal at 
Muzaffargarh. 1 56 3184 894 212 80 228 66 40 298 34 14 4 12 5066 7814

283-604 P 1 Alipur- Seetpur at Alipur. 1 135 3995 1296 265 34 121 40 46 154 22 26 13 5 6017 8416
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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MUZAFFAR GARH

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 

counts
Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
Vehicles

M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

283-605 P 1 K.D.Qureshi - Jatoi at K.D.Qureshi. 1 116 4321 858 354 86 258 144 66 197 26 165 57 59 6591 10659

283-606 P 1 Chak No.518/TDA - Pir Jaggi at Chak 
518/TDA.

1 79 1657 587 271 14 88 19 41 116 6 8 2 5 2814 4321

283-607 P 1 Jatoi-Jaggiwala at Jatoi. 1 58 2068 704 210 8 186 22 40 122 10 4 0 0 3374 4916

283-609 P 1
Wasandaywala - Jatoi at 
Wasandaywala. 1 62 1532 744 234 8 184 12 36 110 8 4 0 0 2872 4346

283-610 1
Wasandaywala-Umar Kot Janubi at 
Wasandaywala. 1 164 2003 741 254 19 199 21 43 111 6 7 4 6 3414 5748

283-614 P 1 Khairpur Sadat -Gabbar at Khairpur. 1 64 2004 284 124 12 84 18 32 104 8 0 0 0 2670 3922

283-615 P 1 Khairpur  Sadat - Basti  Arbi at Khairpur. 1 70 1940 236 122 24 86 14 36 144 8 4 0 0 2614 4120

283-616 1 Kallarwali Puli -Sadu at Kallarwali Puli 1 95 3236 449 178 30 188 41 50 188 17 13 5 7 4402 6705

283-617 P 1 Chowk Munda-Noor shah Talai at 
Chowk Munda.

1 108 1928 905 154 22 147 92 52 148 13 33 16 15 3525 5911

283-618 P 1 Alipur -Khairpur Sadat at Alipur 1 110 3653 1233 329 50 274 91 60 244 6 6 0 2 5948 8820

283-619 P185 1 Kot Addu - Bye Pass at Bye Pass 1 34 862 405 181 10 246 170 40 137 6 196 54 54 2361 5399
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LAYYAH

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

284-401 P185 4 Layyah - D.D.Pannah at Bye-Pass 
Layyah.

93 123 3454 1922 876 103 552 245 56 183 38 130 50 76 7685 12478

284-402 P153 4 Chowk Azam - Fatehpur at Chowk Azam. 179 63 3948 2422 871 395 967 562 38 165 35 534 124 385 10446 19859

284-403 P168 4 Chowk Azam - Layyah at Chowk Azam. 26 100 4090 2032 962 182 498 217 53 194 26 105 49 73 8481 12975

284-404 P153 4 Chowk Azam - Chowk  Munda at Chowk 
Azam .

185 70 2912 1674 552 363 864 607 29 125 18 501 131 311 8087 16705

284-405 P153 7 Fatehpur-Chowk Azam at Fatehpur. 162 14 2324 1708 562 349 867 459 8 65 0 497 100 483 7422 15482

284-501 P170 1 Fatehpur - Karor at Fatehpur. 23 90 3360 1356 544 76 208 110 40 190 32 44 16 28 6004 8822

284-502 P185 2 Karor - Behal at Karor. 124 73 2323 1226 607 51 321 146 42 149 8 63 20 33 4989 7796

284-503 P168 4 Chowk Azam - Garh Maharaja at Chowk 
Azam.

27 97 4598 2016 883 259 363 109 38 164 19 57 17 31 8554 11999

284-504 P 2 Choubara-Nawankot at Choubara. 1 70 1464 494 217 46 133 34 46 108 9 31 13 23 2618 4454

284-505 P185 2 Layyah - Karor at Layyah. 97 49 2559 1972 826 17 537 121 37 112 10 51 10 21 6273 8930

284-601 P 1 Karor - Mahranwali at Karor. 1 89 1560 518 160 7 40 14 71 174 26 6 4 5 2585 4474

284-602 P 1 Chak No. 217/TDA - Samtia at Samtia 
More.

1 42 1094 718 392 24 86 14 32 80 4 2 0 0 2446 3460

284-603 P 1 Tail Indus - Qaziabad at Tail Indus. 1 51 1367 584 197 24 60 10 38 63 3 7 0 0 2353 3342

284-604 P 1 Karor - Samtia at Karor. 46 1300 572 198 16 180 24 40 174 20 16 4 8 2552 4362
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SAHIWAL

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

262-301 P161 12 Chichawatni-Kamalia at Tayyab More. 85 31 2566 2226 1011 433 646 345 16 109 2 560 165 79 8158 14947

262-302 20 Sahiwal-Sammundri Qutab Shahana at 
Qutab Shahana

19 1687 2286 506 195 470 264 13 63 11 35 12 44 5586 8289

262-401 P161 6 Chichawatni-Burewala at Chichawatni 
Bye Pass

93 67 3349 2390 703 386 552 164 20 159 8 52 20 27 7830 11647

262-402 P145 6 Sahiwal - Arifwala at Bye-Pass. 46 114 3963 1950 615 651 653 181 37 151 13 51 21 31 8317 13301

262-501 P145 3 Sahiwal - Nurshah at Sahiwal. 38 137 3260 1631 415 96 319 113 45 167 14 27 22 23 6132 9339

262-502 P145 3 Noor Shah-Goggera at Noor Shah 1 126 1635 904 430 62 303 87 47 128 31 36 20 15 3698 6592

262-601 p 1 Yousafwala - Bunga Hayat at 
Yousafwala.

1 75 1726 368 112 31 77 18 31 104 5 2 0 0 2474 3819

262-602 p 1 Kamir - Sher wala  at Kamir. 1 78 1205 330 117 62 102 38 31 81 10 6 0 0 1982 3444

262-603 p 2 Chichawatni-Pull 50-12/L 1 549 2310 916 199 43 91 35 38 161 0 0 0 0 3793 8770

262-604 p 2 Old Chichawatni-Harrappa at 
Chichawatni.

1 70 612 305 114 35 115 60 40 90 5 5 1 3 1385 2871

262-605 p 1 Kassowal - 166/9L at Kassowal. 1 50 1605 293 127 14 51 15 26 46 0 0 0 0 2177 2975

262-606 P173 1 Iqbalnagar-Kamand at Iqbalnagar 45 80 1628 545 287 72 151 46 36 122 0 13 10 10 2920 4782

262-607 p 1
Old Chichawatni - 114/7 RA at 
Chichawatni. 1 90 1388 340 149 20 110 25 30 120 0 0 0 0 2182 3722

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
hours 
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Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
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M.Cycles & 
Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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OKARA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

234-301 P148
5

Head Sulemanke-Bunga Hayat at Head 
Sulemanke Near Petrol Pump. 37 85 2078 509 161 111 130 46 27 87 8 11 5 9 3182 4939

234-401 P143
6

Okara - Depalpur at Okara Near Chak 54/2L.
100 341 6598 3413 1717 487 890 349 160 709 51 67 31 36 14508 24563

234-402 P139
6

Depalpur-Hujra at Depalpur Bye Pass.
148 310 3466 1832 972 501 762 265 166 467 48 74 36 39 8628 17174

234-403 P139
4

Depalpur-Bunga Hayat at Depalpur Near Old 
Octroi Post . 152 278 3720 1757 666 399 513 157 117 408 28 49 27 30 7871 14591

234-501 P
3

Renala Khurd - Shergarh at Renala Bye Pass.
2 302 2208 1190 389 166 175 93 112 360 23 38 26 27 4807 10133

234-502 P
4

Satgarah-Okara  at Satgarah  Near Satgarah 
More. 5 296 2569 1276 498 194 248 122 139 365 40 48 27 26 5552 11332

234-503 P143 4
Okara - Mari Pattan  at Okara Near Satgarah 
More. 92 305 6155 2583 1436 511 766 371 143 596 52 55 28 39 12735 21818

234-601 P141 2
Hujra - Chunian at Hujra Near  Qila Soda 
Singh. 50 257 2449 1225 747 280 375 171 135 336 16 56 19 24 5833 11628

234-602 P 2 Hujra-Haveli at Hujra. 1 248 3056 805 263 104 232 102 100 335 10 28 13 18 5066 9694

234-603 P 2
Haveli - Muhammad Yar at Haveli Near 
Graveyard. 1 225 2049 506 179 68 103 60 77 229 0 30 20 23 3344 6897

234-604 P 3
Depalpur-Basirpur  at Depalpur Quaid-e-
Azam Chowk. 1 260 2772 1293 731 318 420 142 80 390 68 44 20 32 6310 12426

234-605 P 3
Depalpur - Wasayawala at Depalpur Quaid-e-
Azam Chowk 1 315 2219 1259 628 283 297 105 72 314 38 46 28 24 5313 10976

234-606 P 1 Hujra - Dalliana at Hujra. 1 135 1744 299 134 30 76 44 92 211 15 6 0 7 2658 5227

234-607 P 2 Hujra - Mandi Heera Singh at Hujra. 1 384 2935 628 278 206 311 81 58 485 17 10 4 10 5023 11243

234-608 P 1 Hujra-Shergarh at Hujra. 1 233 1844 838 182 126 168 32 150 190 0 14 6 6 3556 7303

234-609 P 2 Depalpur - Pipli Pahar at Depalpur. 1 232 2559 692 157 38 117 57 88 254 0 0 0 0 3962 7378

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
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SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)
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OKARA

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

Trailer Units Motorized 
Traffic

P.C.U. 
(Traffic)

Cars & 
Pickups

Mini-
Buses & 
Wagons

Buses & 
Flying 

Coaches

Trucks Tractor 
(Agri.)

Tractor Trollies
Station Number

No. of 24 
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Section of Road / Location KM

AD 
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Rickshaw

SUMMARY OF  2018 TRAFFIC DATA
DISTRICT: ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES ( AADT - BOTH DIRECTIONS)

234-611 P 1 Akhtarabad-Shergarh at Akhtarabad. 4 225 1662 726 278 70 140 69 156 473 9 13 3 8 3607 8388

234-612 P 1 Okara - Jaboka Near Satgarah More. 4 320 1298 767 264 93 188 68 88 242 16 20 15 18 3077 7611

234-614 P 1 Gogera-Jandraka at Gogera. 1 217 1875 541 280 71 107 56 106 295 35 6 0 0 3372 7127

234-615 P 1
 Depalpur Hujra road-Dipalpur Okara road via 
byepass at Depalpur Near Rizvi Chowk. 1 112 933 500 238 35 150 116 54 133 23 20 18 19 2239 4693

234-617 P 1 Gogera-Nurshah at Gogera 1 132 1899 1003 393 308 337 118 67 338 52 43 28 32 4618 9308

234-618 1
Dulliana - Mandi Ahmedabad at Malla Bukan 
jalal Chowk 155 1646 681 209 9 223 78 75 258 0 12 0 11 3202 6331

234-619 1 Dulliana - Kanganpur at Dulliana 78 1802 314 56 2 50 27 62 214 17 4 0 0 2548 4440
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PAK PATTAN

2-Axle 3-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle

265-401 P145 6 Arifwala-Sahiwal at Arifwala Near Trikni 
More

80 86 3075 1763 717 534 572 191 37 147 17 59 32 32 7176 11668

265-402 P139 4 Arifwala - Pak Pattan at Arifwala. 226 119 3323 1440 519 191 336 91 32 125 10 40 20 27 6154 9239

265-403 P139 4 Arifwala-Burewala  at Arifwala. 230 128 3321 1345 642 335 371 116 38 132 17 57 25 33 6432 10180

265-404 P169 4 Pak Pattan-Sahiwal at Pak Pattan Near 
Jamal Chowk.

43 92 3294 2070 523 334 526 169 33 162 18 42 22 23 7216 11118

265-405 P139 4 Pak Pattan - Bunga Hayat at Pak Pattan 
Near Rakh Pull

192 66 2592 1181 497 294 446 145 30 125 11 50 22 23 5416 8692

265-406 P145 4 Arifwala - Qabula at Arifwala  Near 
Pantwali Pully.

83 114 6140 1977 710 464 554 218 26 135 19 63 29 28 10363 14833

265-501 P 3 Pak Pattan - Hota at Pak Pattan Near Bye 
Pass.

5 95 3029 869 414 106 181 53 30 138 6 17 0 4 4847 6972

265-502 P 1 Bunga Hayat - Katorwala at Bunga Hayat. 1 81 1281 308 161 50 95 33 41 69 9 5 0 0 2052 3471

265-601 P 2 Arifwala - Trikhni at Arifwala Near Trikni 
More

1 73 2662 978 189 29 106 23 31 138 8 14 10 12 4200 5879

265-602 P 1 Nurpur - Kamir at Nurpur. 1 78 1189 597 186 59 109 25 30 119 10 19 11 4 2358 4062

265-603 P 1 Nurpur-Lalpur  at Nurpur. 1 74 1253 189 71 4 31 15 13 79 6 4 0 0 1665 2691

265-604 1 Fitna-Jamlera at Fitna 1 73 1138 308 133 14 73 25 31 132 4 0 0 0 1858 3261

265-605 P 1 Pak Pattan - Gogera at pak Pattan Near 
Katchary Pull  (Via Ghamber).

1 79 2200 404 162 34 96 21 33 90 7 25 15 13 3100 4687

265-606 P 1 Pak Pattan - Pir Ghani at Pak Pattan. 1 104 1787 195 104 26 35 23 44 110 11 0 0 0 2335 3891

265-607 P 1 Hota-Pir Ghulam Qadir at Hota 1 49 938 200 30 0 24 0 36 157 0 0 0 0 1385 2548

265-608 P 1 Hota-Qabula Bali Dilawar at Hota. 1 79 1373 344 154 90 140 21 27 98 0 20 4 0 2271 3922

265-609 P 1 Bunga Hayat-Haveli Lakha 1 87 1637 625 163 106 161 39 47 143 7 17 9 9 2963 5112
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